7/30/02

- D His brother's ex-father-in-low David Perschon was aware that he , Bill Tr., went lower to Days Lake, a lot.
- That the defendant would often steel from the family business, and, truck loads were broken into to obtain things to sell. He would disappear for a few days ris believed to have driven as far south as Portland, Ore. (believed to be the Burns Bros. truck stop), a as far north as Federal way to sell stoken goods, i.e. 348th a I-5, hing a Thus, he was mobil, had money, a war prepatory.
- 3) His brother knew the lefendant carried "surgical blades" in his wallet. (Believed to be rozer blades), unknows purpose.
- DEx-wife Rita Luce advised the bumiped into the contractor who worked on their house long ago. David Burkey, of Blue star Construction, then #352-3852, commented:

 "did he burn on thing else ye?"

 The also asked her parents if they areny mousely tipped us about Bill years ago. They did not.

Mul Cat

Supplementary Report

	Case No. 73-17592-12
Date: 16-6-73	
11 CUT) SUE COUSO TO DE BUSSIAN OUS	- 12 B/SC M
	C. Colored S. M
11 CUT) SIVE COND TO SE BUSSIUM, OUR 11 CUT) SIVE COND TO SE BUSSIUM, OUR THE SAMP CARRIAGE STORY SE BUSSIUM, OUR THE SAMP CARRIAGE STORY	Me CARA Land
786 9000 0000 00000 0000 000 000 000 000 0	CA MAD POST
- Luciso Ar 102 - as A Graple, De	all, Ala Martine
- Louris 15 71/5 08 53 07 71/45 M/25 35 - Louris 15 71/5 08 53 07 71/45 M/25 35 - Louris 15 71/5 08 53 07 54/40 100 35	NO CR1150
THEY WENT TO THE STATE OF	- FIND:
THEY WENT TO THE HOUTE STATE THE SHELL SO DENTED TO E SINGS WELL CONTROLL TO E SINGS WELL CONTROLL NOW HER	BOO THEY
THE SHOWES WELL CONTINUED	
THE SISTEMS OF COURSE TO LESSONS SECOND THE	and the same of th
THE RESPONSING DESCRIPTION SECURAL THE	
SACO AS KEUNY.	
	46/26-32-
Page of Page:	The second secon
	The second secon

Supplementary Report

33PF	
	Case No. R3: 73-17592-12
Date:	
12-9-73	
	es est from Sen Rewnham,
12-6-73 1023 Ers. This Deputy received a po-	one carrier that he had
12-6-73 1023 Ers. This Deputy from Gedar Greek Youth Camp. Ar. Hewnham star	con coderateek and
from Gedar Greek 100011	, normed for sever a serial V
12-6-73 1025 1126. from Gedar Greek Youth Camp. Ar. Newnham star from Gedar Greek Youth Camp. Ar. Newnham star a man (I don't think he gave me his name) that	grea. He then very warm-y
a man (I don't think he gave me his name) that spent some time cleaning up the parks in that	lv of a young girl at Gamp
spent some time cleaning up the parks in that went on to say that this man and found the bo	~."
went on to say	ne how long she
Margaret McKinney. I then asked him the approximate age of	the girl and How the had
I then asked him the approximate age of had been there. He guessed about age 17 and	l had no idea how long succession
had been there. He guessed about ago -	aarnosition and he daid he didu.
had been there. He guessed about age 17 and been there. I asked him if there was any de	00.25
been there.	nin - Nist I)
know. I then advised Sgt. Cleland and Dave Hu	mphroy(was workers
i then advised Egt. Oreland	
and Undersherill, Etc.	
1/	The Marine C. A.
	the many pro-
Page of	Pages

Thurston County Sheriff's Department Supplemental Report

Suppleme	ntal Re	port	•	. 11	5372-4"
-1	Sh	ift-Suu	ng	Case Number	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Date of Occurance 4-15-74 District Date of Occurance 4-15-74 Office:			- O	r Complaint POS	5. Arson
6 Occurrence 4-15-74 Office:	<u>r 6a</u> g	an_T	Abe o		
Date of Occurance					0
				-1 1.0	2 6 +
The ahead Coul D	totir	y I			Inn CD.
Tune Grace Sold (1)	De	f By	+ E	self Con	<u> </u>
Scott Lake was he is trying to money he can.	O en) on f	- CL	u Drown	ance-
hi es congrega	<u> </u>				
money he can.					
mariey				7	
	T of	atty	\ <u>\</u>	Eugan_	
		0			
	<u></u>				
			<u>.</u>		
			···		
			. <u></u>		
					
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
					
	Page	of	Pages	The state of the s	and the second s

20.	The	e following guide is for the purpos	e of the detective dire	ecting the
	cri	me scene photography.		, '
	Pho	otographer: Dwight J. Caron	TCSO	
-		(name)	(deal)	(car)
	Whe	first photograph outline will des	cribe each blank, the	Eollowing
		-1: ++11 be without description.		
	7	Overall outside area from roadway	or perimeter and should	d include
	Fi.	house number street sign, pole nu	mber, etc.	
_		1. Shutter speed: 1/60 2	Lens opening: 174	
		1/60-1/250-1/500	F2:8, 5,	6 etc.
		3. Distance in feet from objective		8, 6 etc)
٠		4. Lighting source: Natural light	with xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	Th)
		(Strope, Ilasii	i, lidelizar, erecerre na.	Hours
		5. Direction facing: XMESTER SW	6. Time:1127	110 42 0
		(N,E,W,S,NI),et	(C.)	
		7. Object of picture: View of body	Irom leet to nead	~)
-		(Victim, nou	se, room, evidence, et	C. ,
	в.	Doorway, gate, path leading into s	scene:	
		1. Shutter speed: 1/60	2. Lens: 2-2	<u> </u>
		3. Distance: 10 feet	_4. Light: Natural	<u></u>
		1. Shutter speed: 1/60 3. Distance: 10 feet 5. Direction: Northeast	6. Time: 127	
		7. Object View of body from head	no reen	
		, , , , , , ,	7 than 20 feet)	
•	C.	Initial crime scene: (room, field,	, less than 30 leec).	
		1. Shutter speed: 1/60	2. Lens: F-2	<u></u>
		3. Distance: 4 feet	4. Light: Natural	
		5. Direction: North	6. Time: 1172	
		7. Object: Coors beer can near hea	sa or poar	
				7
	D_{\bullet}	Crime scene from a different direct	2. Lens: F-2	~
		1. Shutter speed: 1/60	4. Light: Natural	
		3. Distance: 7 1886	6. Time: 1133	
		5. Direction: East	6. Time: 1100	,
		7. Object: Rainier beer can		
		7.66		•
	Ε.	Crime scene from a different direct	Tene: F-2	•
		1. Shutter speed: 1/60	2. Lens:r=< 4. Light:navura_	
		3. Distance: 3½ leet	6. Time: 1134	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		5. Direction: Northwest		
		7. Object: Partial pack of lifesave	♥±` >	
			·	
	F.	Crime scene from a different direct	Tens: F-2	
		1. Shutter speed: 1/60	Z + 110110 +	
		3. Distance: 90 1000		
		s nizaction: NOTULEASU	6. Time: 1135	
		7. Object: Overall scene		

G.	Crime scene from different direct	ion	•
	1. Shutter speed: 1/60 3. Distance: 10 feet 5. Direction: Southwest	2.	Lens: E-5.6
	3. Distance: 10 feet	4.	Light: Natural
	5. Direction: Southwest	_6.	Time: 1137
	7. Object: View of body from feet		
	VIEW OF VOCAL SECTION		
17	Closeup of the body, first view.		
** •	I Shufter speed:	2.	Lens:
	3 Distance:	_4_	Light:
	1. Shutter speed: 3. Distance: 5. Direction:	6.	Time:
	7. Object:	· ·	
	7. 05]000		
-	Closeup of body, second view, dif:	fer	ent direction.
4.	1. Shutter speed: 3. Distance:	2.	Lens:
	2 Dictarca	- <u>a</u> .	Tight:
	5. Direction:		Time:
	7 Object:	_``	
	7. Object:		
_	Closeup of body, third view, diffe	27°C	nt direction.
٠.	Closeup of body, milla view, dilla	2	Tans:
	1. Shutter speed: 3. Distance: 5. Direction:		Tight:
	3. Distance:	*	Eimo.
	5. Direction:	_0.	TIME:
	7. Object:		
		£	ont onalo
ĸ.	Closeup of body, fourth view, dif	TEL	enc angre.
	1. Snutter speed:	- / , *	rackt
	3. Distance:	٠ ټــ	Digit:
	1. Shutter speed: 3. Distance: 5. Direction:	_8-	TIME:
	7. Object:		
L.	Closeup of wound, if applicable.	~	T
	1. Shutter speed:	<u>-4</u> •	Tens:
	3. Distance: 5. Direction: 7. Object:	، چـ	Light:
	5. Direction:	_o.	Time:
	7. Object:		
М.	Closeup of second wound or defense	e w	ounds, if applicable.
	1. Shutter speed:	_2 *	Lens:
	3. Distance:	<u>.</u> 4.	Light:
	1. Shutter speed: 3. Distance: 5. Direction:	_6.	Time:
	7. Object:		
			•
Ν.	Closeup of evidence (i.e. weapon,	bu	llet, casing, cartridge, blood-
	etain blood pool bullet hole, for	ററ	print. etc.).
	1. Shutter speed:	_2.	Lens:
	3. Distance:	_4 •	Light:
	1. Shutter speed: 3. Distance: 5. Direction:	_6。	Time:
	7. Object:		

SUPPLEMENTAL PHOTOGRAPH LOG

21. Delegate the responsibility of obtaining the following information to a patrolman or fellow detective while the photography is in progress. He is to record names of all persons related to the crime scene.

to lecord		
Policemen		(car)
	(dept)	_
(name)		(car)
	(dept)	
(name)		(car)
	(dept)	
(name)		(car)
	(dept)	· ·
(name)		(car)
	(dept)	,
(name)		(car)
	(dept)	(00-)
(name)		
	•	
. Detectives	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(car)
	(dept)	(Car)
(name)	(mehe)	
	(Zont)	(car)
(name)	(dept)	
(11cmc)		(car)
	(dept)	
(name)		(car)
	(dept)	•
(name)	·	
c. Doctor		(phone)
	(address)	
(name)	• •	
D. Ambulance driver and	attendants	
D. Amourance dirive		(phone)
	(address)	
(name)		(phone)
	(address)	
(name)		
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	enuties (fill in on arrival)	
E. Medical Examiners de	eputies (fill in on arrival)	(car)
	(address)	•
(name)		(car)
	(address)	(Cu-/
(name)	, -	-
F. Newsmen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. 145. (A DITTOR)		(-2
E. Menaturer.	(company)	(phone
	(company)	
(name)		
(name)	(company)	(phone
	(company)	(phone
(name)		(phone
(name)	(company)	(phone
(name) (name)	(company)	(phone
(name)	(company)	(phone
(name) (name) (name) G. Witnesses	(company)	(phone) (phone) (bus/home ph
(name) (name)	(company) (company) (address)	(phone) (phone) (bus/home) ph
(name) (name) (name) G. Witnesses (name)	(company) (company) (address)	(phone (phone (phone (bus/home ph
(name) (name) (name) G. Witnesses (name)	(company) (address)	(phone (phone (bus/home ph
(name) (name) (name) G. Witnesses (name)	(company) (company) (address)	(phone (phone (phone (phone (bus/home phone phon

Se (COntringed)	•				
		7.3.7-0.05		(bus/ho	me phone)
		(address)			
(name)		·	·	(hana (co	me phone)
		(address)		(Dus/110	Tite brace.
(name)		(Edution)			
direction.	•			(bus/no	ome phone)
		(address)		(202)	-
(name)	-	• •			
				(bus/no	ome phone)
		(address)			
(name)					•
Suspect No. 1		•			-
Suspect No					(phone)
		(address)			(Fare
(name)		(2222		·	
(11cm-)					(weight)
	(DOB)	(height)		•	,
(age)	(BOD)	, -			3 - 4
1 5 ,				(n	ationality)
	(hair)	(eyes)		· ·	
(complex)	(11411)	- •			
			(model)		
(vehicle make)	(color)	(year)	1		<u>-</u>
(AGUICIG Maye)	(-			
·		(other ide	entifiable	e marks)	
(lic. plate)	(state)	(Officer and			
(TTG: Drace)	•		-(trouse	1	(shoes)
			~ (~ ~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	LD)	(2000
		(chirt)	(01000		
(coat)	nat)	(shirt)	(610000		
(coat) (
(gloves) ((shirt) (under influence		ther)	
(0045)		(under influence	e?) (o		(phone)
(gloves) ((under influence	e?) (o		(phone)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2			e?) (o		
(gloves) ((under influence (address)	e?) (o		
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name)	mask)	(under influence (address)	e?) (o		(phone)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name)		(under influence	e?) (o		(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2	mask)	(under influence (address) (height)	e?) (o		(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age)	mask)	(under influence (address) (height)	e?) (o		(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age)	mask)	(under influence (address)	e?) (o	ther)	(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name)	mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes)	e?) (o	ther)	(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex)	(DOB)	(under influence (address) (height)	e?) (o	ther)	(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex)	mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt)	e?) (o	ther)	(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex)	(DOB) (hair) (hat)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt)	e?) (o	ther)	(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex)	(DOB) (hair) (hat)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes)	e?) (o	ther)	(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex)	(DOB)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt)	e?) (o	ther)	(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt)	e?) (o	ther)	(weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt)	e?) (o	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence	(trouse	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence	(trouse	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt)	(trouse	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence)	(trouse ce?)	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3 (name)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence	(trouse ce?)	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes) (phone)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence)	(trouse ce?)	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes) (phone)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3 (name)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence (address (height)	(trouse ce?)	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes) (phone)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3 (name) (age)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence)	(trouse ce?)	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes) (phone (weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3 (name)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence (address (height)	(trouse ce?) (c	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes) (phone (weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3 (name) (age)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask) (DOB) (hair)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence (address (height) (eyes)	(trouse ce?) (c	ther)	(weight) (nationality (shoes) (phone (weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3 (name) (age) (age)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask) (DOB) (hair)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence (address (height)	(trouse ce?)	ther)	(nationality (shoes) (phone (weight) (nationality
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3 (name) (age)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask)	(address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (address (height) (eyes) (shirt) (shirt)	(trouse ce?) (c	ther) ers) other)	(weight) (nationality (shoes) (phone (weight)
(gloves) (Suspect No. 2 (name) (age) (complex) (coat) (gloves) Suspect No. 3 (name) (age) (age)	(DOB) (hair) (hat) (mask) (DOB) (hair)	(under influence (address) (height) (eyes) (shirt) (under influence (address (height) (eyes)	(trouse ce?) (c	ther)	(weight)

22. Commence the crime scene sketch. Utilize the attached graph paper.

Scale drawing is not necessary at this time, however, measurements scale drawing is not necessary at this time, however, measurements pool, etc. by measuring the distance from body or object from at least pool, etc. by measuring the distance from body or object from at least two fixed objects (stationary post, large identified tree, corner of two fixed objects (stationary post, large identified tree, corner of room, door jamb, window sill, fireplace, etc). Use as many reference room, door jamb, window sill, fireplace, etc). Use as many reference points on the object as is necessary to relocate in the exact position if asked at a later date by prosecutor or jury. Record case number, if asked at a later date by prosecutor or jury. Materials needed: sketcher's name, date, time on each sketch sheet. Materials needed: Tape measure, pencil and attached graph paper.

	Scene sketcher: (dept)	(car)
	Sketching assistant: (dept)	(car)
23.	Description, position and condition of the body.	
	A. Position of body: (prone, back, side)	
	B. Position of legs: (bent, straight, twisted, etc.)	
	C. Position of arms: (folded, straight, twisted, bruised)	-
	D. How did you establish death?	
	E. Obvious wounds including defense wounds:	
	F. Clothing (condition and arrangement):	
	G. Apparent bloodstains on or near the body:	
·	H. Lividity and rigidity of body:	
	I. Temperature of body:	Degrees F-
	J. Temperature of room where body was located, or out of door	s a.s
	applicable	
	K. Doors/windows, open or closed?	
	L. Heat/On or Off:Type:	

		each pie	ce of evidence prior ence item number on	to picking,
F Bro	ck evidence. Photog	Tabu each bid	ce of evidence prior ence item number on ence on this case.	scene and carry
mar	rking or packaging.	assign correspond	ence on this case.	Search for
saı	me number throught a	TTT COTTOOL COTT		,
	ditional evidence.		•	· .
_		•	Serial No:(i	5 -3 5 -00 1 (v)
<u> </u>	Item No. I.			
	Location:		Photo by:	
			-	
	nicked up by:		Marked by:	(mama)
	Picked up by:	(name)		(Hame)
	How marked:		Packed by:	(mame)
	How marked: (scri	be, ink, stamp)	(Iranie)
	How packed:	-	1-24-1707	wire suspension)
	1104 2401100	(box, via	il, cotton batting,	WIIC DUDE
				•
•	Transported by:		(dept)	(car no)
		(name)	· ·	•
	Turned over to:		(dept)	(date/time)
		(name)	(4050)	
	•		Coming No:	-
В.	. Item No. 2:	<u></u>	Serial No:	(if applicable)
	•	ř	Photo by:	
	Location:		F110 CO 3,	
•			Marked by:	
	Picked up by:			(name)
		(mame)		
		(IICIIIC)	Packed by:	
	How marked:	asho int sta	Packed by:	(name)
·	How marked: (sci	ribe, ink, sta	Packed by:	(name)
	How marked: (sci	ribe, ink, sta	Packed by:	(name)
·	How marked: (sci	ribe, ink, sta	Packed by:	(name)
	How marked: (sci	cibe, ink, sta	Packed by:	(name) ire suspension)
	How marked: (sci	cibe, ink, sta	Packed by:	(name)
	How marked: (sci	cibe, ink, sta	Packed by:	(name) ire suspension)
	How marked: (sci	(box, vial	Packed by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no)
	How marked: (sci	(box, vial	Packed by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no)
	How marked: (sci	(box, vial	Packed by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time)
	How marked: (sc) How packed: Transported by: Turned over to:	(box, vial (name)	Packed by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time)
c	How marked: (sci	(box, vial (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dopt) Serial No:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable)
C	How marked: (sc) How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Item No. 3:	(box, vial (name) (name)	Packed by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable)
C	How marked: (sc) How packed: Transported by: Turned over to:	(box, vial (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable)
c	How marked: (sci How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Item No. 3: Location:	(box, vial (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dopt) Serial No:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable)
c	How marked: (sc) How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Item No. 3:	(box, vial (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: itarked by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable)
C	How marked: (sci How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Location: Picked up by:	(box, vial (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: Marked by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable)
C	How marked: (sci How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Location: Picked up by:	(box, vial (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: Marked by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable)
c	How marked: (screen How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Location: Picked up by: How marked: (screen How marked:	(box, vial (name) (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: Marked by: Packed by: Packed by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable) (name) (name)
C	How marked: (screen How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Location: Picked up by: How marked: (screen How marked:	(box, vial (name) (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: Marked by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable) (name) (name)
C	How marked: (sci How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Location: Picked up by: How marked: (second to the second t	(box, vial (name) (name) (name) (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: Marked by: Packed by: Packed by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable) (name) (name) re suspension)
C	How marked: (sci How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Location: Picked up by: How marked: (second to the second t	(box, vial (name) (name) (name) (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: Packed by: Packed by: tamp) cotton batting, wi	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable) (name) (name) re suspension)
C	How marked: (screen How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Location: Picked up by: How marked: (screen How marked:	(box, vial (name) (name) (name) (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: Marked by: Packed by: Packed by:	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable) (name) (name) re suspension)
C	How marked: (sci How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Location: Picked up by: How marked: (second to the second t	(box, vial (name) (name) (name) (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: Packed by: Packed by: tamp) cotton batting, wi	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable) (name) (name) re suspension) (car no)
C	How marked: (sci How packed: Transported by: Turned over to: Location: Picked up by: How marked: (second to the second t	(box, vial (name) (name) (name) (name) (name) (name)	Packed by: mp) , cotton batting, w (dept) (dept) Serial No: Photo by: Packed by: Packed by: tamp) cotton batting, wi	(name) ire suspension) (car no) (date/time) (if applicable) (name) (name)

SUPPLEMENTAL EVIDENCE SHEET

Additional evidence items may be listed in the same manner as previous page.

26.	immediate supervisor. Refer to General Or 26. Notify the Medical Examiner. Time: Method of notification: Who you contacted in Medical Examiner's Of Time M.E. deputies arrived: Prior to Medical Examiner's removal of the the form. Be present when M.E. deputy ide wallet, purse, etc. When body is turned of the underside. When removed, photograph any evidence in that location. Log photos mental photo page. 27. Secure the crime scene at this time. In the return, an officer can be left on the scene is vacated, it may be necessary to obtain or a voluntary permission form if a spouse sure all evidence, equipment, and personal Either lock the door and windows securely over to the owner or responsible agents of or close friend) after authorized verificat immediate family. A. Scene turned over to: Date: Date:	in same manner on a supple- he event it is necessary to e. Once the house or area a search warrant for re-entr is involved or present. Be belongings are removed. or turn the building or area owner (relatives, neighbor	ry Se
26.	Method of notification: Who you contacted in Medical Examiner's Offine M.E. deputies arrived: Prior to Medical Examiner's removal of the the form. Be present when M.E. deputy identified wallet, purse, etc. When body is turned the underside. When removed, photograph the any evidence in that location. Log photos mental photo page. 27. Secure the crime scene at this time. In the return, an officer can be left on the scene is vacated, it may be necessary to obtain or a voluntary permission form if a sponse sure all evidence, equipment, and personal Either lock the door and windows securely over to the owner or responsible agents of or close friend) after authorized verifications immediate family. A. Scene turned over to:	in same manner on a supple- he event it is necessary to e. Once the house or area a search warrant for re-entr is involved or present. Be belongings are removed. or turn the building or area owner (relatives, neighbor tion by some member of the	ry Se
26.	Method of notification: Who you contacted in Medical Examiner's Of Time M.E. deputies arrived: Prior to Medical Examiner's removal of the the form. Be present when M.E. deputy ide wallet, purse, etc, When body is turned of the underside. When removed, photograph to any evidence in that location. Log photos mental photo page. 27. Secure the crime scene at this time. In return, an officer can be left on the scen is vacated, it may be necessary to obtain or a voluntary permission form if a spouse sure all evidence, equipment, and personal Either lock the door and windows securely over to the owner or responsible agents of or close friend) after authorized verifica- immediate family.	in same manner on a supple- he event it is necessary to e. Once the house or area a search warrant for re-entr is involved or present. Be belongings are removed. or turn the building or area owner (relatives, neighbor tion by some member of the	ry Se
26.	Method of notification: Who you contacted in Medical Examiner's Of Time M.E. deputies arrived: Prior to Medical Examiner's removal of the the form. Be present when M.E. deputy ide wallet, purse, etc, When body is turned of the underside. When removed, photograph to any evidence in that location. Log photos mental photo page. 27. Secure the crime scene at this time. In the return, an officer can be left on the scen is vacated, it may be necessary to obtain or a voluntary permission form if a spouse sure all evidence, equipment, and personal Either lock the door and windows securely over to the owner or responsible agents of or close friend) after authorized verifications.	in same manner on a supple- he event it is necessary to e. Once the house or area a search warrant for re-entr is involved or present. Be belongings are removed. or turn the building or area owner (relatives, neighbor	ry Se
26.	26. Notify the Medical Examiner: Time: Method of notification: Who you contacted in Medical Examiner's Of Time M.E. deputies arrived: Prior to Medical Examiner's removal of the the form. Be present when M.E. deputy ide wallet purse etc. When body is turned of	ha surface under TRE DOOV di	nd
26.	26. Notify the Medical Examiner: Time: Method of notification: Who you contacted in Medical Examiner's Of	ntifies the victim by removi r moved by H.E., photograph	ring
26.	26. Notify the Medical Examiner: Time:	Hours	s.
26.	26. Notify the Medical Examiner: Time:	fice:	_
	immediate supervisor. Refer to General Or	Hours	s.
	for a meeting of all officers assigned to close to the crime scene to discuss the or attempting to reconstruct the crime physic through the evidence, make additional sear is missing. Do Not Hurry Beyond This Poir press release if working alone, or provide	erall situation thoroughly, ally and mentally. Check ch if it appears something to Be prepared to make a the information to your	

Name:	(Last)	(First)	······································	(Middle)	
	ress:	•	•		
					
Physical	Description:	DOB	Race	Sex 7	
					•
Height	_		ir Ey	zes .	
Clothing	:	(Docaribe)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>.</u>
		(Describe)			٠
T3	antion Endo Ru				
rdeutttr	cation Made By:	Family, Nei	ghbor, Med	ical Examine	r,
	·				
D	Identification	(if any):			
Personar	Identification	(11 211),			
Wohi alo (s) At Scene:				
venitore (s, at seeme	(Make, Mod	lel, Color,	License)	
					······································
Place of	Employment:				
Time Las	t Seen Alive:		By Whom		
			· ·		
	-1 Tr. Sormotion				
Addition	al intornarious	·			
Addition	at Informacton:			-	

			73-1	73-17592-12
				to the second of
Commission of the control of the con	internal int			
DEC -9	DEC 10			

Supplementary Report

73-17592-12

D	a	Ì	e	
---	---	---	---	--

Case No.

	Page	of	Pages	
		··············		
Park to neavest re	<u>ا</u>	1 m	iles	
L.R. To Waddle C.R. TO CP Mercaney 2. Park to neavest re	5 mil	65	7 5	
I-5 to L.R. 3.	<u>Smile</u> L	75 m	iles	
	- 1			

Thurston County Sheriff's Department Supplemental Report

ate ate	of Report 12-12-13 District / Shift DAYS Case Number 73 17592-12 of Occurance 12-12-13 Officer for the Type of Complaint Hamistate
	RET MISSING SPICE OF U.C.I.M. IN FROM OF AT CAMP MCKNIEY SET DAVIS OF OPD. REPORT SERVE OF WATTHE STEMPER SIFET MINE ROLD ON OR ABOUT SHOWN DUP HE HIS OFF DUTY HOUSE SET DAVIS STEND THAT SHOT WAS ON FAST SILVED OF WADRET ON PD. ASIT 'MY TO PAST SHOWAN'
	SOLITY DO THIS DOPPY MADE TODO SEPECTOS OF AREA EXEMPTION OF SHORMAND VALLEY PD SOUTH ON WIDDLE CH. FOR OVER IMIT. ALSO SORCHED WAS CRAFT POT AREA NO SHOW WAS LOOKED. A MORE EXTENSIVE SEPERT IS POTEMBERD AS PORD APPORTS TO COMMENTED AS PORD APPORTS.
1	122174 - Again contacted of OAVIS - O.P.D. He went up to Waddle Creek y Toso Deputies - unable to again locate the shoe.
.,	the stated that the shee was three or four feet from the ditch on the road in plain view. The shoe looked new or he wondered why anyone would throw it away. His son also saw it This was yor 5 days prior to the body being found by Take Wash Centre #1
	Tan Buryou 1-39
	Page / of / Pages

Supplementary Report

Date: 12-027	entry extr ²	Case No. 75 - 775 Com
•		
<u> </u>	MARKET MARKET ME COLOR	GOVERN DECEMBER
	The second secon	The state of the s
		<u> </u>
		To The House Holling
	CA TO TO BOX AND FEEL	
The state of the s		
	¥.	
The state of the s		
		/ ?
		-4/NE6 RECORD
	<u> </u>	
	W. AMary	<u> </u>

Supplementary Report

Date:				Case No.
Duie.				73-17592-12
8 DEC 73, 1055 HOURS:				
THEODICTED DISPATCHER EAGON	TO MOI	INT A SE	ARCH WITH	SUPPORT GROUPS'
DERSONNEL OF ALL ROADS LEAD	ING TO	AND FRO	M THE HOM	ICIDE SCENE. SEARCH
TO BE CONDUCTED FOR SEVERAL	MILES	FROM TH	E SITE IN	ALL DIRECTIONS.
SEARCH DEPUTY HARTWICK WAS	BRIEFE	D AT 110	O HOURS.	
				CHARLES H GRAKE INSP, TCSO # 5
8 DEC 73, 1230 HOURS: THE SEARCH IN QUESTION WIL		TPERVISE	D BY DEPU	TY DECHENEAU, HE
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
WAS BRIEFED ON TYIS TIME.		:		14 ander H brush
		<u> </u>		CHARLES H GRAEF INSP. TCSO # 5
			<u> </u>	
	<u></u>			
	<u>.</u> . <u>.</u>			
	Page	of	Pages	

Supplementary Report

Date: December 19, 1973	Date:	December	- 19,	1973
-------------------------	-------	----------	-------	------

Case No. 73-17592-12

AT 0925 HOS, SHERIFF REDHOND AND I CONTACTED
FRANK VINCENZI, CURATOR-WOODLAND PARK ZOO,
5400 Phinney Ave North, SU2-5045.
we asked Mr Vincenzi questions about animal behavior as partziach to this homicide case.
as partzined to this homicide case.
Mr Vincenzi stated the following. Many small animals
and rodouts such as Rats, Mice, weasels, squirells would
be found in the area of Camp Mckinney and would be
rapable of esting on the body. They would est any
blood Found and would consider it a delicacy. They
would start eating on the body at the source of
an open wound first, before affacing some other part.
If a wound was present on the neck they would gat
on into the chest cavity and would est on the vital
organs before esting other thesh.
Saul H. Sarelyt
Dura of Pages

Copy

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON 72-17592-12

	(0-16004-14
1	IN THE MATTER OF) MOTION TO DEMAND PRODUCTION
2	101C) OF EVIDENCE FOR CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION AND ORDER
3	Deceased.
4	Comes now Smith Troy, Prosecuting Attorney by and through Thomas
5	J. Taylor, Jr., Deputy Prosecuting Attorney in and for Thurston County,
6	State of Washington, and moves the Court for an order directing Lacey
7	Funeral Home, Lacey, Washington, to provide the Thurston County
8	Sheriff's Office with specimens (teeth) from the body of 101C
9	101C said specimens to be taken from the body of 101C
10	101C on December 13, 1973 by Dr. William Bigelow.
11	Such specimens are deemed necessary for positive identification
12	of homicide victim believed to be the above-named individual in Thurston
13	County Sheriff's Office Criminal Case Number 75-17592-12.
14	
15	1010
	and the second s
16	10 10 1
17	THOMAS J. TAYLOR, JR.
18	
19	ORDER
20	Based upon the above and foregoing Motion, the Court now being
21	
22	therefor, it is hereby
- 23	ORDERED that Lacey Funeral Home provide the Thurston County
24	Sheriff's Office with specimens (teeth) from the body of
.25	101C
	DATED this /2 day of December, 1973.
	Soft Char
	プ D G E

المرداه -

Thurston County Sheriff's Department

Supplementary Report

Date:	Case No.
•	73-17592-12
13 DEC 1973, 1250 HOURS:	
TELEPHONIC REPORT FROM SHERIFF REDMOND IN SEATT	IE.
THE SHERIFF HAS WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE FATHER	OF THE VICTIM TO EXTRACT
ONE TOOTH. EXTRACTION TO BE PERFORMED IN THURS	TON COUNTY BEFORE SHIPMENT
TO SEARTIE.	
(BRIEFED UNDERSHERIFF AND LT SNOOK. LT SNOOK W	TIL HANDIE).
THE FUNERAL WILL BE HELD AT THE GREENLAWN FUNER	PAL HOME, 7217 WOODLAWN
AVENUE N/E, SEATTLE, 522-1898, AT 1600 HOURS, T	OMORROW, 14 DEC 1973.
IT WILL PROBABLY A CLOSED CASKET FUNERAL, BUT I	
RAINBOW GIRL FUNERAL.	
THE VIDEO TAPE CAMERA WILL BE READY WITHOUT FAI	L. IT MUST BE DOUBLE
CHECKED.	
(BRIEFED UNDERSHERIFF AND CAPTAIN BADE. CAPTAI	IN BADE WILL HANDLE).
THE SHERIFF AND TEAM # 1 WILL RETURN TO THURSTO	ON LATE THIS EVENING.
INFO AND ACTION AS INDICATED.	A
	CHARLES H GRAED
	INSP, TCSO # 5
Page of Pages	

Supplementary Report

Date: FEB. 4, 1974	Case No. 73 - 17592-12
HOUSE ON NOV 24, 1973. GOT UP AT ABOUT 1100 OF	PHEN 1010 STAYED AT HER SHE STATED THAT THEY R 1200 HRS. THEY DID
HAVE EATEN PRIOR TO H	101C WOURD NOT HITCH HKING OUTO COLIFT #16
Page	of Pages

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT Supplementary Report

Date: 13 December 1973 1515 HOURS

Case No. 73-17592-12

6/19/58

stated 1010 was headed to Portland, Oregon to cousins and stayed there for a couple of days. Portland, Oregon. Age 15 years.

14 December 1973 1415 HOURS

that she doesn't know if Was advised by ever made it to Portland.

J. M. Marks

GASE NO: 73-17592-12

DARE: 1-9-74

On 11 December 1973, contact was made with Detective J. E. Gook and Detective George Outhill at Seattle P.D. and was sent to Juvenile to contact Detective Van Allman. Received information and reports from Juvenile, including names of friends. Went to County Health Department and contacted Dr. Prince, who identified the dental chart as one belonging to 1010 with on exception, the number two molar had a pin that was not indicated on our chart. Dr. Prince stated that if the pin was there, he could state positively that the victim was Miss 1010 Returned to Detective Gook's office.

101B

age 14, and 101B

these girls revealed they had been with 101C when she was ploked up at 91st and aurora on 11-25-73 at 1330 hours and headed South. Both girls gave different descriptions of the vehicle, see statements.

Then taiking to 101B

it was discovered that the clothing and earnings 101C was wearing belonged to 101B the described the blouse, trousers and earnings in absolute detail. Statements were taken at 1350.

and two other boys at 101B with 101C for several months and had decided to break off because he did not want to be tied down. We stated that he had seen 101C 101B and 101B at approximately noon on Fovember 25th 1973 and had refused to talk to 101C. He has not talked to on seen

1010 since. His friends, 101B and 101B were also talked to, but could add nothing to the incident.

101B sister and parents of viotin. Permission was given to go through viotin's personal effects. Sheriff Redmond and myself searched the room and with Mrs. Devine's permission, took diary, photo album, undeveloped film and numerous letters to be screened for clues. Appointments were made to interview 101B at a later time.

at 91st and Aurora. He stated that on the date of 11-25-75, he had observed 101C and her girl friends walk down 91st. 101C hitched a ride while the other girls went across the street. A truck described as an old beat up green Jodge driven by a long haired bearded man picked 101C up and departed South on Aurora. He could not give a better description of the truck. A statement was taken on tape from Mr. Rohmich.

and contacted 101B age 16. Subject stated he knew 101C but did not associate with her. He stated he last saw her on 11-23-73 and gave her a ride to the 6400 block on Aurora. He stated she had got into thouble as she always hitchhiked. Detective helson will report further on this lead.

On 12-15-75, contact was made with Mrs. Verna Smith at 6411 Linden, reference 101B

She stated she had not seen 101B for several weeks, but would call as soon as she saw him. Went to Wallingford Precinct #2, contacted Capt. More and attempted to gain information in logs for

11-25-73. Nothing useful was determined. At 1445 hours, received information via Mrs. Smith that Mergen was home. Subject came to this location at 1509 and gave statement. Nothing valuable was gained to disclose assailant in this case.

On 12-14-75, was contacted by Sgt. Schemke of Bellingham P.D. A strange circumstance had occurred on evening of 12-15-75. An individual, described as Hippy type, 6', 20-21 years, 200 lbs, long brown hair and beard, dressed in faded jeans, old black coat, heavey boots or unpolished shoes and carrying a black purse, made and received a call from a restaurant just off I-5. While in restaurant, subject took large black handled knife from purse and out outlitem from P.I. on 101C murder. Left the item on counter when he left. Subject believed to have called a female on Sunset Drive and mentioned he would be at Osmadian border in early a.m., 12-14-75. Sgt. Schemke will forward information by mail to Thurston County Sheriff's Department

O. R. MoFarland, Sgt. Thurston County Sheriff's Department

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT Supplementary

DATE: 7 January 1974

CASE NO: 73-17592-12

in a second of the property of the second of

On 2 January 2, 1973, contacted Dr. Don MacLaven, Seattle Police
Lab. reference results of examination of evidence on the 101C

case. He advised that so far, he had only examined the vaginal swabs which were positive indicating presence of acid phosphatase.

Detectives Cuthill and Cook were then contacted. They had just brought in 101B for a polygraph examination. She was tested by Norman Matzke, Seattle Police Department. Results of the examination indicated she was truthful and last saw 101C on November 25, 1973, as she had previously stated. Tests indicated she had no knowledge of what happened to 101C or who may be involved.

and Ray Vine were During the evening January 2, 1973, 1018 interviewed. Ray and 101B both stated they were sure they had seen $101C_{\text{after November 25}}$, 1973 at $101B_{\text{max}}$ residence. They stated they believed the date was November 29th. They determined the date to be the 29th because they had moved a refrigerator on that date. At about 1730 - 1890 hours. They said they stopped at 101B and went in. 101B was home and two girls were there, 101B and another went into the bedroom with they thought may have been 101B When 1018 came out, the two girls left stating they had to get home for supper. A couple minutes later, 1010 entered the front door. They said they don't know how 101B could have missed seeing her. 1010 was there a few minutes then said she had to make a phone call. Ae walked down to use the phone at the service station on Aurora Abnue. She returned about 5-10 minutes later and had a worried look.

They both left, went home and ate, then loaded a small bar type refrigerator in their car. They returned to $\frac{101B}{101B}$ and entered the house. $\frac{101B}{101C}$ at this time.

On Jenuary 3, 1973, arrangements were made to test 101B on the Polygraph. Permission was obtained from her mother. Test results indicated that 101B was truthful in her answers to the police, that she last saw 101C on November 25, 1973 and had no knowledge of what happened to her or who caused her death. She was not at 101B house on November 29th, but had been to his house on November 30.

She had gotten permission on November 30 to stay all night with 101B but 101B mother wouldn't let her, so she went to 101B she said she went in and went to bed, that no one was home. 101B showed up in the early morning hours. She stated that on November 23 and the night of the Ingram game that she and a 101B went to 101B and then left for the game. They left and caught a bus at Aurora by the gas station. She said this was the last time she was at 101B until November 30.

Mr. Mergen, father of 101B was contacted and gave permission for 101B to take a Polygraph examination on 1-7-73 at Seattle Police Department. He also gave permission for us to search 101B house. A close inspection of the house revealed it to be in a very dirty, unkept condition. No painting or cleaning had been performed in the house in recent months. No evidence was discovered in the house which was connected with the 101C case.

Paul H. Barclift, Detective Thurston County Sheriff's Department RAY MICHAEL VINES - 8-20-48

101B - 2**-**1-57

VICKY HACKETT (Girlfriend) 9111 - 50th So., Apt. 309, PA2-0857

- THURS. November 22, 1973, Thanksgiving. Ray was with Vicki, drove around with her until approximately 1630 hours, then took her home. She had to meet friends. Ray then went to dinner and ate at sister's. Stayed night at sister's.
- FRI. November 23, 1973, went to sales meeting at Hoover Sales Office, 10828 Gravelly Drive. There until Noon, worked until 1700 hours.
 - SAT. November 24, 1973, not sure.
 - SUN. November 25, 1973, moved into his new house, but stayed at home.
- MON. November 26, 1973, had sales meeting, 4 hours, then set up scissors clinic at Payless Drugs.
- TUES. November 27, 1973, picked up Vicki in afternoon to take her shopping. (Verified by Vicki who said she bought a coat).

 Later took Vicki to dinner at Sir Loins. Called sister, Pat and Steve to meet them at Black Angus for drinks. Pat or Steve cashed a check on the way at a tavern for spending money. (Verified by Steve, check, dated Movember 27, 1973). Vicki stayed all night (Verified by Vicki). She stated she was sick and wanted some juice and Ray had to go to the store because he didn't have a refrigerator.
- WED. November 28, 1975, had to go to see his Attorney, Richard Keene, 1700 Westlake Drive North, Suite 420, 285-3900. Vicki went with him. There 1000 - 1500 hours. (Verified by Vicki and by law clerk)
- THUR. November 29, 1973, worked. 101B went with him. Worked in Everett, Lynnwood and Seattle. They stopeed at 101B about 1730-1800 hours. 101B and another girl was there. and 101B went into the bedroom or were in the bedroom. The other girl kept asking then to go get 101B that they had to get home for dinner. After she came out of bedroom, the two girls left. Five to ten minutes later, 101C entered through the front door. After a few minutes she left saying she had to walk down to the gas station to use the telephone. She returned in about 5 10 minutes. She had a worried expression on her face. Ray and 101B then left, went home and picked up a small refrigerator and also ate while there. They then returned to leave. Did not see 101C. went home, went home, 101B went also.

Paul H. Barclift, Detective

CLIFF HUDSPETH
1704 UNION MILL
491-1922 73-17592-12

ERADER OPERATOR D.N.R.

OR NEAR DELPHE TWO NEEDS AGO

ERAVEL P.T. THOUGHT OPERATOR

NAME UNKNOWN.
EFORGE JETER ADVISED SORRELL
HIDD LLOYD.
35253117

STATEMENT OF PARENTAL CONSENT FOR FOLYGRAPH EXAMINATION

73-17592-12

DATE: /-4-74

This is to certify that I am the	parent (¿uardian) of 1018_
101B I have been	en advised that my child is under
investigation concerning the matter of	of HOMICIDE INVESTIGATION .
Feing fully aware of my rights to dec	cline, I hereby live my consent to have
101B	examined by means of the polygraph.

Signature

Witness

THURSTON GOUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT Supplementary Report Paul H. Barclift

DATE: 20 December 1973

CASE NO: 73-17592-12

At approximately 1200 hours, December 6, 1973, I was notified that a white female body had been discovered in the area of Camp Margret McKenney State Park, located on the Waddel Creek Road.

At 1215 hours, I was requested to go to the scene. I arrived on the scene at 1235 hours.

On arrival, I was requested by Chief Criminal Deputy, Dwight Caron, to immediately proceed with backup photography. (See photo logs) after photography work was complete. I assisted in the search of the immediate area. I located several pieces of broken glass, which I took into evidence, this broken glass was strewn over a small area took into evidence, this broken glass was strewn over a small area in an area adjacent to where the body was located. I departed the scene at 1410 hours.

I then proceeded to the autopsy room at St. Peter Hospital. In the presence of Tag Frazier, Deputy Coroner and Coroner Hollis Fultz, photographs were taken of the body. (See photo log.)

I was present while Dr. Bigelow, a local dentist prepared a dental chart of the victim, which I then took into evidence at 1535 hours. I then returned to the Department and began to call all local dentists. I advised them that copies of the dental chart were being sent to their office in an attempt to identify the victim. All local dentists were again contacted on the morning of December 7, to verify that they had again contacted on the dental chart. Copies of this chart were sent received a copy of the dental chart. Copies of this chart were sent to the cities of Yelm, Tenino, to the Sheriff's Departments of Lewis, rays Harbor, Mason, Pierce and King Counties. The military authorities

at Ft. Lewis and McChord Air Force Base, Seattle and Tacoma Police Departments were also sent copies of the Dental Chart.

During the afternoon of December 7, 1973, I was present during the body examination of the victim, conducted at St. Peters Hospital by the pathologist. At 1704 hours, I departed the hospital with Captain Bade and went to assist Detective Curtis in the Littlerock area.

At approximately 2000 hours, I accompanied Captain Bade to the Rochester area to check on a juvenile girl at the Tharp residence which is located at 178th Ave. SW. This girl had been reported to the Department as closely matching the description of the victim. The juvenile in question, however, was home and safe.

At 11:30 hours, December 11, 1975, I interviewed a Mrs. Eva Jean Rohr, age 45, P.O. Box 397, Tenino, residence telephone, 264-2809, business 264-2960. Interview was conducted at the Log Tavern where she is a bartender. Mrs. Rohr advised that she had observed a girl matching the description on November 26, 1973 or on November 30, 1973 at the Bank of Olympia, Tenino Branch. This lead was checked with the bank and the girl that Mrs. Rohr had observed was not believed to have been the victim. (See officer's supplemental report)

At 1245 hours, December 11, 1973, I interviewed a Mr. William E.

Lawrence, size 18, 905 Spring Lane, Centralia, 736-7593, business phone
273-5578, interview was conducted at the Washington Weyerhauser Nursery
located at Rt. 8, Box 434, Olympia. Mr. Lawrence advised that on
December 2, 1973, that he and his girlfriend were at the Camp Margret
McKenney Park between the hours of 11:45 to 17:30 hours. He advised
that he had observed whe vehicle with two individuals in it who had been
trail riding. (See officer's supplemental report for details)

During the afternoon hours, December 11, 1973, I was transferred to the Seattle area with the investigation team.

At 1215 hours, December 12, 1973, I received from the victim's mother, Mrs. Devine, a copy of the victim's birth certificate, one letter box containing miscellaneous letters and papers, one leather purse with contents, one jewelery box with miscellaneous items of jewelery, one metal box containing miscellaneous papers and a diery, two photo albums, and miscellaneous school papers.

At 1450 hours, December 12, 1973, I interviewed the victim's sister,

101 P See statement for further details.

At 1700 hours, December 12, 1973, I interviewed a Miss 101B by telephone. This interview was in reference to several obscene telephone calls that she had been receiving. (See officer's supplemental report for further details)

1018 by telephone, reference obscene telephone calls which she had been receiving. (See officer's supplemental report for further details) "Ch December 13, 1973, at 0930 hours, I interviewed a Miss Maude W. Bakken, 747 North 135th Ave., this interview was in reference to her having seen victim. The interview determined that victim had been seen on November 20, 1973, prior to the time which she disappeared. (See officer's supplemental report for further details.) At 1500 hours, December 13, 1973, I interviewed a Mrs. Francis M. Berry, age 35, 12520 East Marginal Way, So., Seattle, Telephone 242-0756. Interview was in reference to her having observed victim on Old Highway 99, one block north of entrance to Sea-Tac Airport. (See officer's supplemental report for further details.)

at 1845 hours, December 13, 1973, I received from Dr. William Bigelow seven extracted teeth, one set of dental casts, upper and lower, and one card containing seven K-rays. These items were taken into evidence at 1845 hours.

At 0815 hours, December 14, 1975, evidence taken from Mrs. Devine which was property of the victim, 101C which was turned into the evidence officer, Sergeant H. V. Baesen.

in Seattle and showed him the X-rays, the dental casts and teeth which had been extracted from the victim. Dr. Prince then examined these items with the dental record which he had of 101C At this time he stated that he could make a positive identification of the victim. Dr. Prince then prepared a certificate stating that he had made positive identification. A copy of this letter, the chart containing old X-rays and a dental record of 101C was then given to me. These were taken into evidence at 4000 hours.

At 1130 hours, December 14, 1975, I talked with the pathologist who had conducted the autopsy on 101C. He advised me that his report had been nailed to the Thurston County Coroner on the evening of December 13. I then asked him a few questions which I had concerning the victim. I asked him about the marks found around the wrists. He replied that he could not state definitely what had caused the marks, however, they could correspond to the fingers of her assailant who may have grabbed her about the wrist. I asked him about a bluish area which had been located above the victim's right breast. He stated that he believed that this spot may have been caused by small animals which had entered the chest cavity. I then asked him

about a bruise which had been found on the scalp and he stated that this bruise was from a very minor bump to the head, that it had been caused by nothing with any force to it. I then asked the doctor if any observations had been made on the lower extremities in the ankle area, of the victim's legs, that may have indicated that she had been tied or hung upside down. He stated that nothing was noted, however, if she had been tied with a sheet, towel, a wide strap, or something of this nature, that there would be no marks. The doctor then estimated again that he believed the victim had been dead 2% to 3 days prior to the time the body was found, if she was killed at the place where the body was located.

On December 14, 1973, between the hours of 1520 and 1630, I made a TV recording tape of all those attending the memorial services for

101C

On December 17, 1973, at 0810 hours, the swidence obtained from Dr. Prince, the swidence obtained from Dr. Bigelow and the I.V. tape of those who had attended the memorial services were turned into the swidence room to Sergeant Hank Baesen.

Paul d. Barclift, Detective

/eb

I do hereby give the following statement to Taul Berclift, whom I know to be a De ty Sheriff of Thurston Conty, Washington, as an aid to investigation and all facts contained herein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Case: 73-17592-12 Date: 12 December 1973

Time: 1450

STATEMENT: 101B

DATE OF BIRTH: July 2, 1957

PRESENT ADDRESS:

PHONE: 783-6577

Are you older than 101C

Yeah, a year and a half.

When was the last time you 101C A quarter after two the day before they left, the 24th.

She left home on the 25th?

Yeah, at about 1:30.

Was she alone?

She was alone when she left. She had two girl friends Q. with her when she got in the car but she was the only one in the car.

I mean when she left your house.

Well, mommy was taking her to a babysitting job.

Do you know the name of the people where she was babysitting? the telephone number is Their name is 101B AM 5-2250.

Do you know the names of the boyfriends that 101C had during the last year?

Yes, there was three of them. 101B and 101B

Can you give me the ages and addresses of these three boys?

101B 16, lives on 101B and I phone: SU 3-4454,

101B 15 and I believe the address is 101B phone:

LA 2-8443, and 101B is 14 and he lives on 101B i don't know the address, phone: SU 3-9719.

How long did 101C go. with these boys?

She went with 101B for ten months and 101B I'm not quite sure, it was either four or five months and 101B about eight months.

101B was the last boy to go with

Yeah. Α.

Who before 101B It was 101B first then 101B and then 101E

Has 101C ever runaway from home before this time?

Once.

- Q. When was this? It was just before Halloween, I think. She got all the way to Olympia and came back home. She left at 11:30 at night, again it was after her babysitting job, and returned about 5:30 in the morning.
- Q. How did she get to Olympia??

A. Hitchiking.

Did she mention what she did in Olympia to you? No, she just said she had runaway. She called me the next morning and told me to destroy the note on her bed. I didn't destroy it, I just took it away and mom didn't know about it until this time.

Q. Did she know anybody in the Olympia area?
A. No. But, I just remember something, we had a pen pal from Olympia. His name was Bob. He has a New York accent.

Do you know his phone number? No. He always called us. We didn't care for him that much.

How did he get your number? From a girl friend I know in Rainbow.

And her name is? A. Becky Braun.

Do you know anything else about this Bob? He's a sex fiend that's all he ever talks about on the phone.

What type of things does he say?

He asked 101C and I if we ever had sex before. If we he asked the world tell us what ne asked to and I if we ever had see bold to what did, what we liked about it. Then he would tell us what he liked about it. It was hard to understand him because ne liked about it. It was hard to understand him because he had the accent so heavy. Hed asked what would make us, as he said, hot, did we get off easily, eating out, put in different positions and then he'd tell us, you know, that he didn't mind if he was excited if he was just alone, that he would get himself off and he didn't care too much for however, on too but he did like other positions and we just about the did like other positions and we just about the did like other positions and we just about the did like other positions and we just about the did like other positions and we just about the did like other positions. women on top but he did like other positions and we just about said the same thing over and over again on each telephone call.

Q. When was the last time he called?

A. The day 101C turned up missing. I remember that distinctively. He called and I asked if he would call back, I didn't enjoy talking to him. I told him we had a problem and we couldn't talk to him.

- Q. Did he ever tell you about himself? About he was from New York that's just about it. He told me is last name. He did call 1018 and talked to her and he may have given her his last name. He told her he was in another city.
- Did he always call your or did you call him? He always called our house and asked if either 101C or I was home.
- He never left his number? No. I'm not one for calling long distance, you know, I don't make that much on my job.
- I read in one of 101C letters where you had just made
- arrangements to cut a record. What kind was it?

 It was going to be a 45 rpm. One song I produced myself,

 Grand Fund Railroad, the other the guy that was to become

 my producer was writing to a group for the rights to a song.

 Hold in Bortland cotting we head to myself for the record. He's in Portland getting my back up music for the record.
- Do you know many musicians? No, my friends play some type of instrument or sing themselves. I'm not familiar with any hit groups.
- Do you know anyone who teaches guitar lessons? I never took a lesson. I don't know anybody that teaches. I just looked in books and my friends and things, that's how I learned.
- Your sister has fingernail polish on her fingernails which is light blue or gray in color. Does she have this type of nail polish?
- She doesn't even like fingernail polish. I have thirteen different colors. She might have used mine. I've got a
- Have you ever seen her wear this shade? Before she did try on one of my fingernail polishes once. It was a glittery type of orange. She could have gotten it from one of her friends. It's the thing now-a-days.
- She also had orange color nail polish on her large toe nails. Did you know that she had that on?
- Yeah.
- Was this hers? No, it was mine.
- When did she put this polish on approximately?
 It was a longtime ago. About a month or a month and a half ago. It's probably pretty well chipped by now.

Q. Do you have any ideas who she may have obtained a ride with to Olympia?

- No, it was just probably someone off the street. You asked before at home if she'd had any other close calls, well, she had. I didn't want to say anything, I didn't want mom to know I was with her. She got a ride with two guys from California going to Canada. We'd all been at the Center and her and her girl friend left. 101B and I came back to the house. She wasn't home. At about one all been at the half an hour later and just after he left, a white pick up had these two guys in it, late 20s, rough looking people.

 101C and her friend 101B and 101B and 101B were who's now in Seattle Youth Jenter, and 101B were in the truck and they came in and told me they wanted me to come with them to these people's hotel room for a few drinks. I didn't want to go. We got there and had a couple of beers. They didn't let us leave. They said they wanted sex in return for the beer, they had given us and I told them if they didn't let me out, myself, sister and friends, I'd scream. That didn't phase them a bit. It went on for about an hour. It was about 3:00 in the morning finally we walked out the door and we started walking cross the bridge. They wouldn't drive us home. It was a long way on the other side of Aurora. They came and picked us up and took us back to the motel. They didn't let us go again and we finally got out. We hailed a taxi and none of us had any money except 1018 who had \$3.00 but the guy said that's o.k. he'd just take one and leave us the rest and he took us home.
- Q. When did this happen?

 A. Last summer probably in August, I think. From then on I never went with them. 101C tried it with 101B and I told her if I ever caught her doing that again I'd tell mom. I didn't like 101C hitchiking.
- Q. Do you know if Kathy used any narcotics?

 A. Her and I used to split a joint. Just before she left, she got a concussion. She told mom she tripped over a guys foot at a football game. She had three barbituates at She passed out and hit her head on the bed in 1018 sister's house. She got a concussion and hit her head. She had a bad trip. Whe wasn't hooked or anything. She dropped speed a couple of times. It was mainly just marijuana and hash.
- Q. You mentioned briefly that she ran away and went down to Olympia and returned. Had she ever gone to the Olympia area before this that you know of?

A. She never said anything about it to me. She would tell me everything.

- Other then this one individual calling, you don't know if she had any other acquaintances in that area? No, I don't think so. I'm pretty sure.
- Do you know if 101C was acquainted with anyone from this area who was previously stationed at Ft. Lewis, Washington or attended Evergreen College?

 Not that I know of.
- have read this statement of five pages and I find it to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

• .	101B
Witness	
Witness	

/jpr

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF

Place

Date _ Time 1410 HR'S

Before we ask you any questions, you must understand your rights. YOUR RIGHTS

You have the right to remain silent.

Anything you say can be used against you in court.

You have the right to talk to a lawyer for advice before we ask you any questions and to have him with you during questioning.

If you cannot afford a lawyer, a public defender will be appointed for you before any questioning

If you decide to answer questions now without a II you decide to answer questions now without a lawyer present, you will still have the right to stop answering at any time. You also have the right to stop answering at any time until you talk to a if you wish. lawyer.

Signed

I have read this statement of my rights and I understand what my rights are. I am willing to make a statement and answer questions. I do not want a lawyer at this time. I understand and know what I do not want a lawyer at threats have been made to me and no I am doing. No promises or threats have been made to me and no WAIVER OF RIGHTS I do not want a lawyer at this time. I understand and know what I am doing. No promises or threats have been made to me and no pressure or coercion of any kind has been used against me. The attached is my free and voluntary statement.

Signed

Witness Time

Witness

NFO ONLY

ITEMS IN EVIDENCE

12-Dec-01

		·	
CASE NUMBER	ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	
73-17592-12	1	BOTTLE, COCA COLA, EMPTY, 1 EA.	
73-17592-12	2	BEER CAN, COORS, EMPTY, 1 EA.	
73-17592-12	3	CHAIN, LINK crime scene meclanchan to markerla	rer d
73-17592-12	4	BEER CAN, RAINIER, 1 EA.	
73-17592-12	5	ROPE, 3 PIECES.	
73-17592-12	6	BAG, PAPER, BROWN, 2 EA.	
73-17592-12	7	LIFE SAVER WRAPPER.	
73-17592-12	8	BEER CAN, OLYMPIA, EMPTY, 1 EA.	
73-17592-12	9	ROOT BEER CAN, EMPTY, 1 EA.	
73-17592-12	12	BOOK MATCH, BURNT, 1 EA.	
73-17592-12	13	A. HAIR FROM COAT	
73-17592-12	13	COAT, MOCK FUR LINED.	

CASE NUMBER	ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION
73-17592-12	13	A. LOOSE HAIR FROM COAT
73-17592-12	14	A. HAIR FROM BLOUSE
73-17592-12	14	A. HAIR OFF BLOUSE, 2 SLIDES
73-17592-12	14	BLOUSE.
73-17592-12	15	BRA.
73-17592-12	16	A. FIBER FROM SHOE
73-17592-12	16	SHOE, RIGHT.
73-17592-12	17	SOCKS.
73-17592-12	18	A. HAIR OFF OF JEANS, 1 SLIDE
73-17592-12	18	A. HAIR FROM JEANS
73-17592-12	18	JEANS, BLUE.
73-17592-12	19	PANTIES.
73-17592-12	19	A. HAIR FIBER FROM PANTIES
73-17592-12	21	BEER, OLYMPIA, SIX PACK, FULL.

CASE NUMBER	ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION
73-17592-12	22	ROPE.
73-17592-12	23	METAL, 4 PCS.
73-17592-12	24	BAGGIE.
73-17592-12	25	BEER, OLYMPIA, 12 OZ BTL, FULL, 1 EA.
73-17592-12	26	HAIR FROM VICTIMS COAT COLLAR.
73-17592-12	27	GLASS, BROKEN.
73-17592-12	28	BEER CAN, OLYMPIA, EMPTY, 1 EA.
73-17592-12	29	SCARF.
73-17592-12	30	T SHIRT, WHITE.
73-17592-12	31	A. HAIR OFF OF ROPE, I SLIDE Towery recovered ROPE. See Ac Totype WHIP EDOM BODE ITEM 031
73-17592-12	31	ROPE. Zen AcTityru
73-17592-12	32	HAIR FROM ROPE, ITEM 031.
73-17592-12	33	ROPE, 7 PCS'S.
73-17592-12	34	CHAIN LINK, 1 EA Sweepy found
		3

CASE NUMBER	ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION
73-17592-12	35	BAG FROM VICTIMS HAND DURING TRANSPORT.
73-17592-12	36	BAG FROM VICTIMS HAND DURING TRANSPORT.
73-17592-12	37	BAG FROM VICTIMS BODY DURING TRANSPORT.
73-17592-12	37	A. HAIR FROM BODY BAG
73-17592-12	38	CAR SEAT COVER.
73-17592-12	39	ROCK W/LETTERING.
73-17592-12	40	EARTH FROM BELOW VICTIMS HEAD.
73-17592-12	41	EARTH FROM BELOW VICTIMS NECK.
73-17592-12	42	GROUND MATERIAL-WOOD; LEAVES; ETC W/HAIR
73-17592-12	43	EARTH W/BLOOD LIKE SUBST. NEAR BODY.
73-17592-12	44	VAGINAL SWAB.
73-17592-12	45	VAGINAL CONTROL SWAB.
73-17592-12	46	VAGINAL SMEARS, 4 EA.
73-17592-12	47	ANAL SMEARS, 4 EA.

.

.

CASE NUMBER	ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION
3-17592-12	48	ORAL SMEARS, 4 EA.
73-17592-12	49	ANAL SWAB.
73-17592-12	50	VAGINAL SWAB.
73-17592-12	51	ORAL SWAB.
73-17592-12	52	ORAL SWAB, CONTROL SAMPLE.
73-17592-12	53	BLOOD SAMPLE FROM VICTIM.
73-17592-12	54	HEAD HAIR FROM VICTIM.
73-17592-12	55	FOREARM HAIR FROM VICTIM.
73-17592-12	56	LOOSE HAIR FROM VICTIMS ANUS AREA.
73-17592-12	57	PUBIC HAIR FROM VICTIM.
73-17592-12	58	PUBIC HAIR COMBING FROM VICTIM.
73-17592-12	59	FINGERNAIL POLISH FROM VICTIMS HANDS.
73-17592-12	60	FINGERNAIL SCRAPINGS FROM VICTIM.
73-17592-12	61	FINGERNAIL SCRAPINGS FROM VICTIM.

SE NUMBER	ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION
-17592-12	62	METAL FRAGMENT FROM VICTIMS BODY.
-17592-12	63	DENTAL CHART OF DECEASED.
-17592-12	71	TEETH EXTRACTED FROM VICTIM, 7 EA.
3-17592-12	72	DENTAL CASTS OF VICTIM.
3-17592-12	73	DENTAL X-RAYS OF VICTIM.
3-17592-12	74	MOVIE FILM OF VICTIMS FUNERAL, 2 REELS.
3-17592-12	76	DENTAL RECORD OF VICTIM DEVINE.
73-17592-12	77	CHART WITH FOUR DENTAL X'RAYS.
73-17592-12	78	LETTER FROM DR PRINCE, DDS TO CORONER.
73-17592-12	79	TV TAPE OF PEOPLE ATTENDING FUNERAL OF VI
73-17592-12	80	LISTS OF PEOPLE ATTENDING FUNERAL OF VICTI
73-17592-12	83	WINE BOTTLE, RIPPLE, EMPTY.
73-17592-12	84	BALL POINT PEN, "POINT TAVERN".
73-17592-12	85	NOTEBOOK PAPER, 1 SHEET W/HANDWRITING.
		•

CASE NUMBER	ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION
73-17592-12	86	BOOT PRINT FOR ELIMINATION.
73-17592-12	87	NOTEBOOK DIARY OF VICTIM.
73-17592-12	88	KNIFE, BUTCHER, BLACK HANDLE.
73-17592-12	89	SALIVA SAMPLE OF WLM E COSDEN JR.
73-17592-12	90	BLOOD SAMPLE OF WLM E COSDEN JR.
73-17592-12	91	HAIR SAMPLES OF WLM E COSDEN JR.

,

.

. .

•

.

iltion, etc	A Pel, serial c.) VowN /=	ddress hone number, id	entifyi	Recov.Prop.() ng marks, 4. 3 Time 1535 A
ntity, mode dition, etc	el, serial	Phone number, id	entifyi	ng marks,
F UNKN	el, serial	number, id	entifyi	41.
F UNKN	rown F	EMALE V	(1071)	41.
F UNKN	JOWN F			
my X	1. Bu		12-6-7	3 Time /535 /
aug H W Dars	1. Em		12-6-7	3 Time /535 /
mg s	1. Can		2-6-7	3 Time <u>/535 /</u>
W Daise	·		1 /	
W /Jourse		Date	17/11/13	7 Time 0805
	en_	Dave	4.111	
RECEIPT FO	OR PROPER	TY .		
ion of Prop	perty to 1	e released		
_		-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		ASE		
(Box 2)				
			<u> </u>	
				- -
P:	roperty r	eceived by		Date
	Dana anter	acaiwad bw		Date
P	TODEL by I	ecerved by		200
P.	Property r	eceived by		. Date
7	IRCUMSTANCE	IRCUMSTANCES OF RELE. (Box 2) Property r	RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY tion of Property to be released IRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE (Box 2) Property received by Property received by Property received by	Property received by Property received by

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)	CASE NO). <u>73-17592-1</u>
Physical Ev.(X)	Personal Prop.()	() Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner	1C	_ Address	
Description of Prope	rty: (Quantity, mo	del, serial number, identi	fying marks,
L. BIRTH CERT.	IFICATE,		
2. one wetter	box contain	ING MISC LETTER	AND PAPERS,
3. ONE LEATHER			
one Jewel	y box with		wo Photo Albu
5. One metal be 7. MISC SOHOL	PAPERS)	.// 69	
Officer recovering I		1. Duelff Date 12-12	2-73 Time [215 6
Officer holding prop	perty Woll	un Date/2/0	4/73 Time <u>08/5</u>
		BOD DRODEDTY	
		FOR PROPERTY	
•	Description of P	roperty to be released	
,			
		·	
 ,			
	o TDOID(2018)	CES OF RELEASE	
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED /-	3079 MB (Bc)	()	
	_		
Property release	ed by	Property received by	Date
		Property received by	Date
Property release	ed by		
Property release	ed by	Property received by	Date
Troper of Tozom		•	

Property Record

	CASE NO. 73-17592
Physical Ev.(X) Personal Pr	rop.() Found Prop.() Recov.Prop.(
Name of Owner 101C	Address DECEASED
1	Phone number
Description of Property: (Quanticondition)	ty, model, serial number, identifying marks, ion, etc.)
1. SEVEN EXTRACTED TE	ETA.
2. ONE SET (UPPER AND L	OWER) DENTURE CASTS.
3. ONE CARD CONTAININ	IG SEVEN TOOM+ X'RAY'S.
•	
ossi managing proporty	Date/2-/3.73 Time 1845
Officer recovering property	Date/2-13.73 Time 1845
Officer holding property	Data 14/175 Time Ool
CIRCU	IMSTANCES OF RELEASE
AVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-29 11 (B	
AVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-29 11 (B	
AVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-29 11 (B	
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-29 PB (B	
AVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-29 11 (B	Property received by Date
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-29 PB (B	30 X Z)
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-29 PA (B INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 16-25-97-17) Property released by	Property received by Date

....

Physical Ev.(X) Personal Prop.() Found Prop.() Recov.Prop.(Name of Owner THERSTON Lo SHERIFFUTAddress Phone number Phone number Description of Property: (Quantity, model, serial number, identifying marks, condition, etc.) 2 SOFT Ree; S SUPER B PROPERTY Officer recovering property State are 1010 RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY Description of Property to be released RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY Description of Property to be released RECEIPT BOOK RELEASE INVENTIGIS & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 FIND (Box 2) Froperty released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date	ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()	,	c	ase no. <u>13-1759</u> 2-
Name of Owner Theaster Lo Shekerrathadress Phone number Phone number, identifying marks, condition, etc.) 2 50ff Reels Super Bhows 11010 Officer recovering property State at 1010 Officer holding property Bases Date But 12 Time Officer holding property Bases Date State Time Officer holding property Bescription of Property to be released INTERIORID & RECEIPT 16-25-21 N Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date		Prop.()	Found Prop.() Recov.Prop.(
Description of Property: (Quantity, model, serial number, identifying marks, condition, etc.) 2 50FT Reels Super B Moyer Film Officer recovering property	The state of the s	n clima int	Address	
Description of Property: (Quantity, model, serial number, identifying marks, condition, etc.) 2	Name of Owner 14k/25/100 Co	SHEWIFF	Phone number	r
Officer recovering property Officer holding property RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY Description of Property to be released CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE INVENTIONED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 113 (80 x 2) KYERHERIES & RECEIPTED 10-25-91	Description of Property: (Quan cond	tity, model, s ition, etc.)		
Officer recovering property Officer holding property RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY Description of Property to be released CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE INVENTIONED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 113 (80 x 2) KYERHERIES & RECEIPTED 10-25-91	2 SOFT REELS	SUPER	3 MONE	F14n
Officer holding property RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY Description of Property to be released INVENTIONED & RECEIPTED 1-30-74 May (80 x 2) RYENTERIES & RECEIPTED 10-25=91 N Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date	OF FUNERAL	IN SEAT	WE SE	101C 6121_
Officer holding property RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY Description of Property to be released INVENTIONED & RECEIPTED 1-30-74 May (80 x 2) RYENTERIES & RECEIPTED 10-25=91 N Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date		A		
RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY Description of Property to be released CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 (60 x 2) RYENISHEM & RECEIPTED 16-25-91 IV Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date	Officer recovering property	Left of		
Property released by Property received by Property released by Property received by Date		Meseren	. Date	19/24/73 Time Obré
Description of Property to be released CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE INVENTIONED & RECEPTED 1-30-79 (80 x 2) KYENTERIAL & RECEPTED 16-25-91 Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date	-			<i>,</i> ,
Description of Property to be released CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE INVENTIONED & RECEPTED 1-30-79 MMS (Box 2) KYENTERIAL & RECEPTED 16-25-91 Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date		PROFILE FOR P	OUDEDUA	
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PM (Bo x Z) KYENTERIES & RECEIPTED 16-25-91 PV Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date				
INVENTIGIES & RECEIPTED 16-25-91 Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date	Descripti	ion of Propert	y to be release:	.
INVENTIGIES & RECEIPTED 16-25-91 Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date				
INVENTIGIES & RECEIPTED 16:25=91 N Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date				
INVENTIGIES & RECEIPTED 16:25=91 N Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date				
INVENTIGIES & RECEIPTED 16-25-91 Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date			-	
INVENTIGIES & RECEIPTED 16:25=91 N Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date				
Property released by Property received by Property received by Date Property received by Date	CTI	RCUMSTANCES OF	RELEASE	•
Property released by Property received by Date Property released by Property received by Date	N	7		
Property released by Property received by Date	KYENTERIA L RECEPTED 18-23-47			
Property released by Property received by Date				
Property released by Property received by Date				
Property released by Property received by Date				Date
Property released by	Property released by	Prope	rty received by	pave
	Property released by	Prope	rty received by	Date
Property released by			The magnitud by	Date
	Property released by	Prope	rty received by	Dave

	TEMIZED IN REPORT ()		CASE N	0.13-17572-1
Ph	nysical Ev.(/)	Personal Prop	.() Found	Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Nε	ame of Owner		Addre	ss	
				number	
D€	escription of Proper	ty: (Quantity, condition	model, serial num	ber, identi	fying marks,
5 -	1 Book - "	JOHNATH,	NU LINING	STON .	SEAGULL"
		·			
0:	fficer recovering pr	operty Dog	v Swood	Date /2/10	//73 Time
01	fficer holding prope	rty <u>(*</u> /2	Jales	_ Date Mg	//73 Time
=		RECEI	PT FOR PROPERTY		
			Property to be re	eleased	
		Description of	rroperty to be it	,10000a	
_				<u> </u>	
_			·		
-					
		_	PANCES OF RELEASE		
211770	LNIURIED & RECEIPTED /-20-	79 PB (Box)	~)	·	
INVI	WILLIAM TO THE STATE OF THE STA				
	Table 120 F 30				
INVI	The state of the s				
1NVI					
1NVI	Property released	by	Property recei		Date
INVI				ved by	Date Date

Address DECEASED Phone number escription of Property: (Quantity, model, serial number, identifying mark condition, etc.) DENTAL RECORD OF 101C . CHART CONTAINING FOUR DENTAL X'RAYS. LETTER TO CORONER FULTZ FROM DR STANNFORD D. Officer recovering property July Daniel Date 12-1473 Time Officer holding property Walker Date 12-1773 Time	s, Prince, D
Phone number escription of Property: (Quantity, model, serial number, identifying mark condition, etc.) CHAPT CONTAINING FOUR DENTAL X'RAYS. LETTER TO CORONER FULTZ FROM DE STANDFORD D. Officer recovering property Multi-Daniel Date/2-14-73 Time	PRINCE, D
Phone number escription of Property: (Quantity, model, serial number, identifying mark condition, etc.) CHAPT CONTAINING FOUR DENTAL X'RAYS. LETTER TO CORONER FULTZ FROM DE STANDFORD D. Officer recovering property Multi-Daniel Date/2-14-73 Time	PRINCE, D
DENTAL RECORD OF 101C . CHART CONTAINING FOUR DENTAL X'RAYS. . LETTER TO CORONER FULTZ FROM DR STANNFORD D. Officer recovering property Multi-Denouth Date/2/473 Time	PRINCE, D
DENTAL RECORD OF 101C CHART CONTAINING FOUR DENTAL X'RAYS. LETTER TO CORONER FUNTZ FROM DR STANNFORD D. Officer recovering property Multi-Denouth Date/2/473 Time	
Officer recovering property Multi-Daniel Date/2-14-73 Time	
Officer recovering property Multi-Daniel Date/2-14-73 Time	
Officer recovering property Multi-Dansiff Date/2-14-73 Time	
	1000 H
	1000 H
	1000 H
Officer holding property Walker Date 12/17/73 Time	
	0810
•	
RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Description of Property to be released	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE	
·	
NVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PB (Box 2)	
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PB (Box 2)	
NVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PB (Box 2)	
NYENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PAG (Box 2) INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 10-25-91 IV	
NYENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PAG (Box 2) INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 10-25-91 IV	te
Property released by Property received by Property received by Da	
NVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PIG (Box 2) INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 10-25-91 IV Property released by Property received by Da	te
Property released by Property released by Property received by Property received by Property received by Da	

TEMIZED IN REPORT (X)		CASE NO). <u>73-17592-12</u>
Physical Ev.(X) Per	sonal Prop.()	Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner THURSTON C			
		Phone number	
Description of Property:	COIXIII.IOH - CAC-1		
ONE ROLL OF TY TH	APE CONTAINII	NG PIOTURES OF TH	HOSE WHO
ATTENDED THE HEMOR	CIAL SERVICES	FOR 101C	
AT 1600 HRS 12-1	14-73 AT GRE	EEN LAWN FUNERA	L HOME IN
SEATTLE	/)	7	
	Jan 11	muiff Date/2-1	4-73Time/520-16
Officer recovering proper	~ A	17/	1/73 Time 08/0
Officer holding property	Mydlan	Date of /	1/P Time Octo
	RECEIPT FOR	PROPERTY	
Dog	amintion of Prope	rty to be released	
Des	Cription of Tropes		
			·····
	CIRCUMSTANCES	OF RELEASE	
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79	PB (Box 2)		
INVENTORIES & RECEIPTED 60-25-91	A.		
	Perc	perty received by	Date
Property released by	Frc	por of recent	; i
Property released by	ļ		Date
Property released by Property released by	ļ	perty received by	Date
	Pro		Date Date

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)		CASE NO.	73-17592-12
Physical Ev.(X) Persona	1 Prop.() Foun	d Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner	Add	ress	
	Pho	ne number	
Description of Property: (Qua	dition. etc.)		
LISTS CONTAINING	NAMES OF THO	SE WHO A	TTENDED O
SENT FLOWERS TO	THE 1010		
SERVICES AT THE	GREEN LAKE	FUNERAL I	OME.
Officer recovering property	Jaula H. 1 Dans	Mate/2-17-	73Time 10930 /
	6 Sec.	- /-/-	73 Time <u>0930 l</u> 73 Time <u>0930 Ha</u>
Officer holding property $\underline{\underline{\ell}}$	No Jaim	Date/ <u>2/()</u>	75 Time () 530 MZ
	RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY		
		walasead	
Descript	cion of Property to be	reteased	
C	RCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE		
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-3:0-79 BB	- (Box 2)		
INVENTORIED & RECEIFTED 10-25-91 TV	,		
		···	
	Property rece	ived by	Date
Property released by	rroperty rece	,2104 03	
Property released by	Property rece	eived by	Date
:			Data
Property released by	Property rece	stagg ph	Date
1			

Property Record

 \mathcal{C}'

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)	CASE NO	. <u>73-17592-12</u>
Physical Ev.(X) Personal Prop.	() Found Prop.(X)	Recov.Prop.()
Name of BAYER, ROBERT do	b 09-06-46 Address RT, 4	BOX 26 CTILLEY BO)
•	Phone number	D THONE
Description of Property: (Quantity, condition,		
ONE "ORIGINAL BOWIE	KNIFE" W/BROWN	HANDE
ME GLOBE MASTER	-61470L TAN	EATHER_
CARRYING CASE 1	PUST ON BLADE	of KNIFE.
Officer recovering property DLA		73 Time <u>0335</u>
Officer holding property	dismDate/1/8	73 Time 08/0
RECEIF	T FOR PROPERTY	
	Property to be released	
		•
Knife sent to PD Seattle L	26-by Bresen	- ·
		·
CTRCIIMST	ANCES OF RELEASE	
INVENTORIEU & DECEPTED 16-25-91 P		
Property released by	Property received by	Date
1	I	
The main and by	Property received by	Date
Property released by Property released by	Property received by Property received by	Date Date

Property Record

£>

TEMIZED IN REPORT ()		CASE NO. 73-17592-12
hysical Ev.() Personal	Prop.() Found Pro	p.() Recov.Prop.()
ame of Owner Beth Bennett	Address	832 N. Pacific, Rockaway,
	Phone nu	
escription of Property: (Quan	tity, model, serial number	, identifying marks,
Personal letters written by		
	<i>(</i>	
officer recovering property	arice P. Roberson	ate 12/24/73 Time 0900
fficer recovering property but	A 112	77
officer holding property	W Helsen D	ate 12/27/73 Time 1639
·	RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Descripti	on of Property to be relea	sed
·	·	
CTR	CUMSTANCES OF RELEASE	
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PIC		
	2 (30 X 2)	
IMINISHED & LEGETTO 10-25-91 IV		
	·	
Property released by	Property received	by Date
		7-4-
Property released by	Property received	by Date
Property released by	Description of the second	by Date
Property released by	Property received	by Date

	ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()	•	case no. <u>73-17592</u>	-/2
	Physical Ev.(⋈ Personal Prop.	() Found Prop.	() / Recov.Prop.()
	Name of Owner UNKNOWN	Address	N/A,	
		Phone numb	er N/H	
	Description of Property: (Quantity, condition,	model, serial number,	identifying marks,	
3		VINE BOTTLE		
٩	1- BALL POINT PEN	POINT TAUSA	EN PRINTED ON	<u>U</u>
	TUBE			
ε ΄	1- HAND WRITTEN NO	TEBOOK SA	EET OF PAPE	<u> </u>
		000/		
-	Officer recovering property AM	ha I from Date	e/-22-74 time /5.00	2
	Officer holding property		e 1/22/74 Time 1/00	7
	Officer nording brober &		1-1-1-	
	DECET	T FOR PROPERTY		
			3	
	Description of	Property to be release	a.	
	стрешест	INCES OF RELEASE		
	Un Cooke to Lev con	waisers		
	No lockents for con			
IN)	/ENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PMG (Box 2			<u></u>
	NIMERO & LEWID 10-25-91			
	Property released by	Property received by	Date	
	Property released by	Property received by	Date	-
		Property received by	Date	4
	Property released by	trobered recerved p	Dave	1
				•

ITEMIZED IN REPORT ()	CASE NO	0. <u>73-17592-12</u>
Physical Ev.(V) Personal Prop.	() Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.()
Name of Owner MR. SALING	Address	
FINITER OF DECEMBED - 1010	Phone number	
Description of Property: (Quantity,	model, serial number, identi:	fying marks,
condition,	etc.)	
· 1 BOOT IMPRESSION (FOR	l DESIGN) OF MIR S	MINNES BOOT.
- Who	Leen Date 12/2	777 Time
Officer recovering property	eun Date/2/28	72 Time
Officer holding property	Dave of on	
Description of	Property to be released	
CIRCUMSTA	NCES OF RELEASE	
BOOTS RETURNED TO OU	DNER	
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PB (Box	2)	
INVENTORIED & RECEIPTED 16-25-9777		
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Troporty rotation was	· -	

ITEMIZED IN REPORT (X)	CASE	NO. <u>73-17592-1</u> 2
Physical Ev.() Personal	Prop.(X) Found Prop.()	Recov.Prop.(
Name of Owner	Address DEC	EASED
	Phone number	
Description of Property: (Quant	ity, model, serial number, ident	ifying marks,
ONE NOTEBOOK DIARY S	tion, etc.)	v 10.1973,
DE NOTEINOR DIRECTOR	sp 23,11.5 Threetyn	
peceived from HRS sally	DEVINE,	
	<u> </u>	
) ()	
200	all Da water Total 7	PHS Time //20 4
Officer recovering property	Harries Date	74 Time //30 /
Officer holding property	Date/7/	74 Time 1703
•		
70	ECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
ĸ	EGEIPT FOR PROPERTI	
Descriptio	n of Property to be released	
CIRC	UMSTANCES OF RELEASE	
1-2 a - a Ann	(3 3)	
WENTORIEN & RECEIPTED 1-30-79 PM	(150X - 1	
HYENTORIEG & RECEIPTED 10-25-91 17	. •	
		W-1-
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Property released by	Property received by	Date
Troperty released by	1	
Property released by	Property received by	Date

Physical Ev.() Personal Prop.() Found Prop.() Recov.Pro UNKNOWN POSS Name of Owner DELBERT D. OSBORN Address PORTER WAS Phone number Description of Property: (Quantity, model, serial number, identifying marks, condition, etc.) - BLACK HANDLED BUTCHER KNIFE UNKNOWN STAINS Officer recovering property Address Date/9-78 Time // Officer holding property Walker Date/10-74 Time // RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY Description of Property to be released	_
Name of Owner DELBERT D. OSBORN Address PORTER WAS Phone number Description of Property: (Quantity, model, serial number, identifying marks, condition, etc.) I-BLACK HANDLED BUTCHER KNIFE UNKNOWN STAINS Officer recovering property Description Date/-9-78 Time /4 Officer holding property Walker Date/10/74 Time /6 RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	<i>SH</i>
Description of Property: (Quantity, model, serial number, identifying marks, condition, etc.) - BLACK HANDLED BUTCHER KNIFE UNKNOWN STAINS Officer recovering property Angles Date - 9-78 Time / 4 Officer holding property Maller Date / 0/74 Time / 6	
Officer recovering property Officer holding property RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Officer recovering property Officer holding property RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Officer recovering property Analdsmok Date/-9-78 Time /4 Officer holding property Mallen Date//0/74 Time /6 RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
Officer recovering property About Date/-9-78 Time /4 Officer holding property Date//0/74 Time // RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	
RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	400
RECEIPT FOR PROPERTY	-05°
Description of Property to be released	
	. ·
CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE	
unife sent to PD Seattle Lab. 1/10/74	
inventoried & recepted 10-25-91 12	
	-
Property released by Property received by Date	
Property released by Property received by Date	
Property released by Property received by Date	

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

- 50° 5

Evidence/Property Record

211241	July - 86	7 /				17592-1
Type item:	Physical evi Found () Re	dence (X) Pers	sonal Pro	perty	() Contr	aband ()
(×) Owner		~				
(K) Suspec	t William E. Name	Corami 7	Ta 333.	NICA	161	Slavin
() Finder	William E.	, COOPN U	Work P	hone:	reil —	3(400
			Home P	hone:		
Description	n of Property:	(Item noun r identifying	name, qua g marks,	condit:	moder, se lon, size	erial number, etc.)
ONE BROWN) FNUELOPE (Dm. COSDEN an	COTAINING A	6AU2E	PAD	w/ Sals	UN SAMPLE
- 06 11	ou Casaal a	, ,T			a Btane	b 1003 \$
	M. COSOSN ON				110000000	
) -> 101	P +	(a)		· . C & (Faranci
ONE CROW) ENVELOPS - Wn. Cosus	CANTAINING-	(2) - /w	- IU At S	of DC	OF CHIPU
- trom	- WM. COSDE	ひ			OBTAINE	0 1023
					•	
						
				,		
CIRCUMSTANC	CES OF RELEASE:					
CIRCUMSTANO						
<u></u>	Camo LAS	For Comp				
<u></u>		For Comp				
N Homs	CRIME LAG	For Comp			63 AND	TEXTING
N Homs	Camo LAS	For Comp	ARISON	Ρυπρο	DATE	TIME
N Homs	CRIME LAS CIDE INVESTI COVERED BY:	for Comp 1600 on Mis Del	ARISON	Ρυπρο	DATE	TIME
N Hows	CDIME LAS CIDE INVESTO ECOVERED BY:	For Comp 1600 on Mis Deh Locker	ARISON	Ρυπρο	DATE	TIME
N Hows	CDIME LAS CIDE INVESTO ECOVERED BY:	For Comp 1600 on 16	DRISON 12	Purpos Xo4 C	DATE	TIME AS NOTED A
PROPERTY RE	CDIME LAS CIDE INVESTO COVERED BY: () Evidence () Evidence	For Comp 1600 on 16	DRISON 12	Purpos Xo4 C	DATE	TIME
N Hows	CDIME LAS CIDE INVESTO COVERED BY: () Evidence () Evidence	For Comp 1600 on 16	ARISON	Purpos Xo4 C	DATE	TIME AS NOTED A
PROPERTY RE	CDIME LAS CIDE INVESTO ECOVERED BY: I EVIDENCE LEASED BY	For Comp	PRECEIVE	Purpos No4 0	DATE	TIME AS NOTED A
PROPERTY RE	CDIME LAS CIDE INVESTO ECOVERED BY: I EVIDENCE LEASED BY	For Comp	DRISON 12	Purpos No4 0	DATE	TIME AS NOTED A
PROPERTY RE	CDIME LAS CLOS INVESTO ECOVERED BY: I () Evidence LEASED BY	FOR COMP	PRECEIVE	Puzpos O BY O BY	DATE	TIME AS NOTED A

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Evidence/Property Record

	DATE: 02-July-96 CASE NO:	73-175	92-12
	Type item: Physical evidence (X) Personal Property () Found () Recovered (X)	Contraba	nd ()
	Owner Suspect Finder William E. COSDEN OR Add: MC NEIL Name Name Work Phone: Home Phone:		
	Description of Property: (Item noun name, quantity, mod identifying marks, condition,	size, e	EC. /
q! -	- ONE BOD ENDELOPS CONTRINING HOME Complete of WM.		,
·	TEMPLE APEROE HEND	OBTIDINED	1027 Has
•	- ONE BON ENVELOPE CONTAINING HAVE SAMPLES OF WIM. O	BOEN -	RIGHT
	TEMPLE AREA OF HEAD	OBTAINED	1028 Hrs.
*****	ONE BEN ENVELOPE CONTAINING HOLD SAMPLES OF LUM. COSO	EN - TOP	o browt
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	1029 Krs
	ONE BEN ENVELOPE CONTRINING HAIR SAMPLES of WM. CO.	, ,	•
			1030 km.
-	ONE SON ENVELOPE CONTAINENT Whire SAMPLES of WM	COSOEN	HAIR
			1031 4/m
	ONE ENVELOPE, CONDOINING HAIR SAMPLES of WM. CO	SDEN -	HAIR
		e 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	11023 16-
	CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE: Special Handling, Testing, Pr.		
	To CROME LAB FOR CompARISON PURPOSES	AND	TESTING
	IN HOMICION INVESTIGATION.		
	PROPERTY RECOVERED BY:		NOTED ABOVE
	DISPOSITION () Evidence Locker 1064 01-00	My Ob RS	NOIFE NEOUS
	(A Free day Count (35/p)		
	Evidence Custodian Aul V Auly 7-/-	86 /	450
	PROPERTY RELEASED BY PROPERTY RECEIVED BY		
	PROPERTY RELEASED BY PROPERTY RECEIVED BY		
	PROPERTY RELEASED BY PROPERTY RECEIVED BY		
		<u></u>	
	Form Revised 11-1-80		

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Evidence/Property Record

DATE: 02-Tule-86	CASE	NO: 73-	17592-12
	ace (X) Personal Property		•
	<i>)</i>	•	.:
<pre>(X) Owner (X) Suspect () Finder / \(\sum_{\text{NIM}}\) \(\begin{align*} \text{Name} \end{align*} </pre>	POSDEN JR. Add: MC. Work Phone:	Verl I	sla No.
Description of Property:	Home Phone: (Item noun name, quantity) identifying marks, condi	, model, se	erial number,
- ONE BRN ENVELOPE CON			
How From Late Ar	. 0		0 1038 Hrs.
- ONE BAN ENDELOPE CONTA,	_		
RIGHT ARM.		•	0 1039 the
- ONE BRIN ENVELOPE CONTRIL	IN HOLD FARMER of L		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		150 1040 Vis.
from PHEST AND UP			
- ONE BRN ENVELOPE CONTAIN			, ,
From BARK ARED - UPPE			VED 1041 4/16.
- ONE MANILA ENUSTOPE, CO	NTOINING HAIR SAMPLES O		
FROM LETT LETS			50 1044 AM
- ONE MANILA ENUELOPE; Co	NTAINING KIAIR STORPLES C	t um Ces	DEN - WAIR
from RGHT LEG.		OBTAIN	JED 1045 HM.
CIRCUMSTANCES OF RELEASE:	Special Handling, Testing	•	
To CRIME LAB to	R Companison Purpo	SET AND	105TING
IN Klomicios INVESTIGI	MION		
	·	20.2	m.
PROPERTY RECOVERED BY:	Ky White - 101.11	DATE .	AS NOTED ABOV
DISPOSITION () Evidence I		1.	No 7-0.82 7480
(() Evidence (Custodian .		·
aul	() arcleff	7-1-86	1450
PROPERTY RELEASED BY	PROPERTY RECEIVED BY		
PROPERTY RELEASED BY	PROPERTY RECEIVED BY		
PROPERTY RELEASED BY	PROPERTY RECEIVED BY		\$
Form Revised 11-1-80			

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Evidence/Property Record

DATE: 02 July	i -8/		- -	CASE NO. 7	8-17592-12
Type item: Phys	ical evide	nce (X) Pe	rsonal Prop	erty () Co	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$
Found	d () Reco	vered (人)		•	
Owner		<i>*</i> .			•
(X) Suspect (VIII)	AM E. (asoen a	TR Add: 1	MCNEIL -	Triunin.
() Other	Name		MOTY BIT	one:	
Description of Pr	coperty:	(Item noun	Home Ph name, quan		serial numbe
a and the said and a		identityir	ng marks, c	ondition, si	ze. etc.)
ONE MANICA EN	VELOPE (antroin Ma	, those So	mplos of u	UM. COSDEN
Pubic HAIR-	AREA of	TOP NEW	R NOVEL	06 th	NO 1047 HA
ONE MANILA ENI	VELOPE CO	satistivene	HOVE JON	065 of 20	M. Cosper
Pubic Ania-	CENTER	- ADEN.	. 7	OKTAI	150 1049 Hu
ONE MANILA E	ENVELOPS	Controlal	No Horn	SAMOLES OF	WM COSDE
Pubic Hoir -	ERon S	10EJ of 4	ELLIC AREA	. 68TAN	VED 1051 Hax
ONE MANILA ENUS	ZOOF CONT	it all all a this	210 Samolos	of low	Page 1
Pubic Noin D	nen :	\sim			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ICEN ST	ockorum.		OBTOINED	1052 Hrs
		······································		·	
	•				-
			·		
			,		
CIRCUMSTANCES OF R	RELEASE: 5	Special Har	ndling, Tes	ting, Printi	ng, etc.
To CRINE				100185 AND	
IN HOMILION IN		,			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PROPERTY RECOVERED	BY:	0 1) <i>[</i>	DATE	TIME
		Sun St	1/2 16	Pot Ot- July-8	1
DISPOSITION () E	vidence Lo	cker		a or ougo	6 43 NOTED NOOL
() E	vidence Cy	dtoAion	· /		:
		a contain	ill	7/0/	116
PROPERTY RELEASED I	BY		RECEIVED B	7-1-86 Y	1450
PROPERTY DETENDED -	337				
PROPERTY RELEASED I	BY	PROPERTY	RECEIVED B	Y	
PROPERTY RELEASED F		·	RECEIVED B		

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT EVIDENCE DISPOSITION FORM

TU:	FATDEMOR	TECHNICIAN				
DATE	4/13/89		CAS	E NO. 73-	17592-12	
RESOI	VED AND	THE FOLLOWING	ONGER REQUI	RED.	CASE HAS	BEEN
0 10	(1) pr.	eross style	ear ring	010		
	^	rings of				
REMA	RKS: <u>(い</u> け	L approval 6 PEVINE -743	relephone	of Bill I	Derine) re w # 345-34	Lease to
(N)	783-657	7			Q J	, #IA7

THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF Olympia, Wa.

DATE: 11/15/74

CASE NO: 74-19290-11

An ATF agent called with the following information:

The 357 mag. revolver, Smith & Wesson was purchased from Ernst Hardware, 6425 - 6th Avenue, Tacoma on 10-30-72. The invoice No. 7543 and was shipped from Pacific Marine Schwabacher. The Ernst Hardware Company should be contacted and request to see the gun log and the yellow 4473, for further information.

E. Brown

Form 4473 Part I (Rev. June 1970)

rtment of the Treasury linernal Revenue Service Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms Division



Firearms Transaction Record

Intra-State Over-the-Counter
NOTE: Please reed and carefully follow the instructions on the back

Transferor transaction number

463

Section A-Statement of Transferee or Buyer

Transferee's (buyer's) name (last, first, middle) (Mr., Mrs., Miss) 2. Height	3. Weight	4. Race
(may masy mass)		0000
COSDEN WILLIAM FANT 64	200	Auc.
5. Address (number, street, city, State, ZIP code)	6. Date of birth	7. Place of birth
Rty 1332 Istestall Olympia	12/19/41	BALTIMOVE GT
& Codification of Transfer (7)	1 1 10	
be answered with a yes or no. a. Are you under indictment in any court for a crime	Are you a fugitive from justic Are you an unlawful user nuana or a depressant, drug?	of, or addicted to mari-
b. Have you been convicted in any court of a crime	lave you been adjudicated you ever been committe ion?	d to a mental institu-
does not matter—a yes answer is necessary if the	lave you been discharged under dishonorable condition are you an alien illegally in Are you a person who, hav	the United States?
	United States, has renounced	d his citizenship?
ect i understand that a person who answers any of the exhibiting	naking of any false oral or of any false or misrepre- this transaction is a crime	sented identification with
Fransferee's (buyer's) signature	Date	
Million E Cooks	1/5	/72
	····/////-	
Section B-Statement of Transferor or Seller		
	elf to me ☐ in the followi	ng manner
Section B—Statement of Transferor or Seller The person described in Section A, is known to me One of identification (driver's license, etc.)	elf to me in the following in the follo	
he person described in Section A, is known to me □, or has identified hims		
he person described in Section A, is known to me □, or has identified hims		
The person described in Section A, is known to me On the person described in Section A, is known to me On the basis of: (1) the statements in Section A; (2) the verifiation of identity noted in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the first and (3) the	10. Number on identification of the second o	on otherwise dispose of the
The person described in Section A, is known to me , or has identified hims 9. Type of identification (driver's license, etc.) On the basis of: (1) the statements in Section A; (2) the verifinate unlawful	10. Number on identification of the state of	on otherwise dispose of the
The person described in Section A, is known to me On the person described in Section A, is known to me On the basis of: (1) the statements in Section A; (2) the verifiation of identity noted in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in Section B; and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the freeze described in the first and (3) the information in the first and (3) the	10. Number on identification of the second o	on otherwise dispose of the
The person described in Section A, is known to me , or has identified hims. 9. Type of identification (driver's license, etc.) In the basis of: (1) the statements in Section A; (2) the verifiation of identity noted in Section B; and (3) the information in firearm described current list of Published Ordinances, it is my belief that it is	10. Number on identification 1 1 3 If for me to sell, deliver, or cribed below to the persor	otherwise dispose of the identified in Section A.
The person described in Section A, is known to me , or has identified hims. 9. Type of identification (driver's license, etc.) In the basis of: (1) the statements in Section A; (2) the verifiation of identity noted in Section B; and (3) the information in firearm described current list of Published Ordinances, it is my belief that it is	10. Number on identification 1 1 3 If for me to sell, deliver, or cribed below to the persor	otherwise dispose of the identified in Section A.
The person described in Section A, is known to me , or has identified hims. 9. Type of identification (driver's license, etc.) In the basis of: (1) the statements in Section A; (2) the verifiation of identity noted in Section B; and (3) the information in firearm described current list of Published Ordinances, it is my belief that it is 1. Type (pistol, rifle, etc.)	10. Number on identification 1 1 3 If for me to sell, deliver, or cribed below to the persor	otherwise dispose of the identified in Section A.
The person described in Section A, is known to me , or has identified hims. 9. Type of identification (driver's license, etc.) In the basis of: (1) the statements in Section A; (2) the verifiation of identity noted in Section B; and (3) the information in firearm described current list of Published Ordinances, it is my belief that it is 1. Type (pistol, rifle, etc.)	10. Number on identification 1 1 3 If for me to sell, deliver, or cribed below to the persor	otherwise dispose of the identified in Section A.
The person described in Section A, is known to me , or has identified hims. 9. Type of identification (driver's license, etc.) In the basis of: (1) the statements in Section A; (2) the verifiation of identity noted in Section B; and (3) the information in firearm described current list of Published Ordinances, it is my belief that it is 1. Type (pistol, rifle, etc.) 12. Model 53. Manufacturer (and importer, if any)	10. Number on identification 1	otherwise dispose of the identified in Section A. 14. Serial number
The person described in Section A, is known to me \(\text{\	10. Number on identification 1	otherwise dispose of the identified in Section A. 14. Serial number 18. Transaction date
The person described in Section A, is known to me , or has identified hims. 9. Type of identification (driver's license, etc.) In the basis of: (1) the statements in Section A; (2) the verifiation of identity noted in Section B; and (3) the information in firearm described current list of Published Ordinances, it is my belief that it is 1. Type (pistol, rifle, etc.) 12. Model 53. Manufacturer (and importer, if any)	10. Number on identification 1	otherwise dispose of the identified in Section A. 14. Serial number
The person described in Section A, is known to me \(\text{\	10. Number on identification 1	otherwise dispose of the identified in Section A. 14. Serial number 18. Transaction date

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco & Firearms National Tracing Center

·mr moorne ochect

2029 Stonewall Jackson D Falling Waters, WV 254 Fax Transmittal	rive
To: Def Kolney 5 Gray Fax #: Fax #: Fax #: Fax #:	360/154-4680 2
From: <u>Karen Arnoux</u> Date:	
Phone: (800) 788-7133 Ext.	1556
THOIRE. (600) 768-7133 EXT.	EIREARMS
TRACING CENTER	
Fax: (800) 578-7223 URGENT TRACE RESULTS	

Notice:

Under 18 U.S.C. Chapter 44 and Title VII of Public Law 90-351, 18 U.S.C. Appendix 1201-1203, as amended, firearms may not be sold to or received by certain persons. The information and certification on this form are designed so that a person licensed under Chapter 44

may determine if he may lawfully sell or otherwise pose of a firearm to the person identified in Section A, and to alert the transferee (buyer) of certain restrictions on the receipt and possession of firearms.

Definitions

1. Intra-State Over-the-Counter Transaction—The sale or other disposition of a firearm by the transferor (seller) to a transferee (buyer), who is a resident of the State in which the transferor's business is located, occurring on the transferor's business premises.

2. Published Ordinances—The publication issued annually by the Director, Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms Division, which contains the published local ordinances determined by him to be relevant to the enforcement of Chapter 44 of Title 18, U.S.C., which were published in the Federal Register.

Instructions

- 1. Only one Form 4473, Part 1, is required for each intra-State over-the-counter transaction.
- 2. All signatures required on this form must be in ink. All other entries on the form must be in ink or be type-written.
- 3. The transferor (seller) of a firearm will, in every instance, obtain the information required to complete Section A of the form and have the transferee (buyer) sign the certification in that Section.
- 4. When the transferee (buyer) of a firearm is a corporation, company, association, partnership or other such business entity, an officer authorized to act on behalf of the business may sign the certification in Section A of the form and attach a written statement, executed under the penalty of perjury, stating
 - (a) that the firearm is being acquired for the use of and will be the property of that business entity, and
 - (b) the name and address of that business entity.
- 5. The transferor (seller) of a firearm will, in every instance, complete Section B of the form.

- 6. If more than one firearm is involved, the identification required by Section B, Items 11 through 15, must be provided for each firearm. The identification of the firearms transferred in a transaction which covers more than one weapon may be on a separate sheet of paper, which must be attached to the form covering the traction.
- 7. The transferor (seller) of the firearm is responsible for determining the lawfulness of the transaction and for keeping proper records of the transaction. Consequently, the transferor should be familiar with the provisions of the Gun Control Act of 1968 (U.S.C., Title 18, Chapter 44) and Title VII, Unlawful Possession or Receipt of Firearms, (82 Stat. 197), and Part 178, Commerce in Firearms and Cartain Ammunition, Title 26, Code of Federal Regulations.
- 8. Upon completion of the firearm transaction, the transferor (seller) must make a part of his permanent firearms records the form recording that transaction and any supporting documents. Forms 4473, Part 1, and any supporting documents must be filed either chronologically by date of transaction, alphabetically by name of transferee (buyer), or numerically by transaction number if the transferor assigns transaction numbers to the forms.

302A

Trace: T20020138492

Page 2 of 2

MEDIA RELEASE FOR THE THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

The Thurston County Sheriff's Office has arrested a William E. Cosden Jr. age 55 for the crime of Murder of 101 C hen of Seattle, Wash. The crime is 28 yrs old, alleged to have occurred me evening of Nov. 23, 1973, in Thurston County, Wash. She was last seen hitchhiking south from 91st and Aurora Ave., Seattle, Wash., enriute to Rocaway, Oregon, intending to see relatives. She was reported as runaway the following morning.

The arrest is possible due to DNA technology testing that confirmed suspicion.

The cause of death was believed to have been by knife or strangulation. Her body was forund by Camp Margaret McKennet caretakers, Capitol Forrest on Dec. 6th, 1973, approx. 10 miles SW of Olympia, Wash. The victim was not immediately identified by law enforcement It took a combination of law enforcement informational sharing and media coverage to alert a Seattle Police Officer to look into the clothing description and suggest a match.

101C would have turned that this is the oldest murder case made by DNA testing in this state. We have no statute of limitations on murder in the state, and our memories and attention have a long span.

NEWSLETTER TEAM

Kimala Rendon, Mary Miller, Betty Bagley Gwen Kuntz

The White Rose, newsletter of Families & Friends of Violent Crime Victims is intended to bring readers up do date information on victim issues. The newsletter is published quarterly.

"Families & Friends" is a non-profit organization that meets all requirements within the meaning of Section 501(C)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

For more information write "Families & Friends", P.O. Box 1949, Everett, WA 98206-1949, or call (425) 355-6822 or 1-800-346-7555

▼GIFTS FROM THE HEART▼

In memory ot **Bobbi Costa** Lee Sansum Winifred Halliwell John & Eve Hendrickson Hariet Spaniet

In memory of Barbara Hendrickson
Peggie Hendrickson

John & Eve Hendrickson In memory of **Don Hendrickson**

John & Eve Hendrickson In memory of **Theresa Shannon** Lloyd Shannon

In memory of Sheila Latta Hal Latta & Sharen Carey

In memory of **Kathryn Brady** Stephanie Brady

In memory of **Donna Osteen** Elliott Bay Adjustment Co., Inc. In memory of **Michael Sauntry**

Dr. Phillip Sauntry In memory of **Juliana Schubert** Karil Nelson

In memory of Bill McAllister

Lori Fox In memory of **Stuart Margetts**

Kathryn Margetts In memory of **Vonnie Stuth**

Lola Linstad In memory of **Arlene Jensen**

Alice Vermillion In memory of **Naomi Benjamin**

Richard Benjamin In memory of **Patti Sanders**

Judi Frimodt In memory of **Brian Miller**

In memory of **Brian Miller** Aletha Miller

Lois Rhodes Aletha Rhodes

PEER SUPPORT GROUP MEETINGS

King County Homicide Survivors: 3rd Wednesday Snohomish Co. Homicide Survivors: 2nd Tuesday Spokane Co. Homicide Survivors 1st & 3rd Thurs. Tri-Cities Homicide Survivors: 1st Tuesday Whatcom County Homicide Survivors: 1st Tuesday

Victim Advocate & Support Group Facilitator Volunteer Training Schedule

Saturday, April 27th
Tuesday, April 30th
Saturday, May 4th
Tuesday, May 7th
Saturday, May 11th
Tuesday, May 14th
Tuesday, May 14th
Saturday, May 18th
Saturday, April 27th
Sign 200 A.M. – 9:15 P.M.

The training will be held in Seattle. Please contact Kris Panton at (425) 355-6822 for more information

WELCOME TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Lisa Driveness and Tami Hales joined the agency's Board of Directors in January. Lisa is Program Director at Separation and Loss Services at Virginia Mason Medical Center. Tami has been an agency volunteer since 1995 and has taken on many volunteer tasks over the years.

Welcome back to Board member State Sen. Jeri Costa. Senator Costa, a former Executive Director of "Families & Friends" (1989-1993), rejoined the Board in November of 2001. We feel fortunate to have Jeri's experience and leadership in the victim rights movement as we provide services to victims of violent crime.

♥Thank you, Cheryl Dalsanders!!!!♥

Cheryl Dalsanders produces note cards with beautiful photography that are sold door to door with a portion of the proceeds donated to "Families & Friends". She has been doing this for many years. Her donation is a wonderful fundraiser and provides income for our programs and services. Many thanks, Cheryl! You are an angel. If you would like to order the cards, please call the office at (425) 355-6822 or 1-800-346-7555.

VICTIMS' HAVE RIGHTS TOO!

The Washington Coalition of Crime Victim Advocates (WCCVA) is presenting "Victims' Rights in Washington State – An Overview of Statutes and Case Law" at 6 locations throughout the state during 2002. This training is designed to promote a consistent understanding of victims' rights in WA state and includes:

- □ Historical perspective on victims' rights in the criminal justice system
- Victims' rights in Washington state what they are and where they are located within the RCW
- Case law and its impact on statutory victims' rights laws
- Victims' statutory rights in juvenile court.

The targeted audience for this training is community- and system-based advocates for victims of crime. Anyone who works with crime victims is welcome attend however there are a limited number of spaces available at each training site. If space allows, we would like to be able to offer prosecutor's and law enforcement personnel the opportunity to register at each site.

The training will be held from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM with a one-hour break for lunch. Funding from a Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) grant enables WCCVA to offer this training at no charge. Lunch and a training manual will be included. Space is limited at each training location and priority will be given to community- and system-based advocates for victims of crime.

Training dates, locations and registration deadline information are:

Walla Walla, WA

Friday, April 19, 2002 Best Western Walla Walla Suites Inn 7 East Oak Street Walla Walla, WA Registration deadline: March 22, 2002

Seattle, WA

Tuesday, June 11, 2002
Dome Room, Arctic Building
700 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA
Registration deadline: May 14, 2002

Spokane, WA

Friday, September 13, 2002 Spokane House Hotel 4301 W. Sunset Blvd. Spokane, WA 99224

Registration deadline: August 16, 2002

Vancouver, WA

Friday, May 10, 2002 YWCA of Clark County 3609 Main Street Vancouver, WA

Registration deadline: April 12, 2002

Ellensburg, WA

Friday, July 12, 2002 Hal Holmes Community Center 201 N. Ruby Street Ellensburg, WA Registration deadline: June 14, 2002

Victim service providers are encouraged to attend the training held nearest their community. However, if that is not possible, it will be offered on a date and at a location that coordinates with the Office of Crime Victims Advocacy's 2002 Annual Conference in October, 2002.

Contact Information:

Joan Guenther
Project Coordinator
Washington Coalition of Crime Victim Advocates
PO Box 5426
Lacey, WA 98509
E-mail: joanatwccva@earthlink.net

301 A

he would be getting a plea Bargin very soon

creatly lesser amout of time than

3				
4	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THURSTON COUNTY			
5 L	STATE OF WASHINGTON,			
7	Plaintiff,	NO. 02-1-00368-4		
8	Name: William Cosdew	STIPULATION AND ORDER CONTINUING TRIAL AND		
9	Address:	WAIVER OF SPEEDY TRIAL AND TRIAL SETTING		
10		Co-Def:		
11	Defendant.	Co-Def. Cause No.		
13	Plaintiff and defendant,, by stipulation, move for entry of an order continuing the trial in this matter. This motion for continuance is made with			
14	entry of an order continuing the trial in this matter; the following representations: Note: All blanks musifudge.	st be completed before presentation to a		
15	1. Current trial date: 5-6-02			
	2. Number of prior continuances:	}		
17	3. Reason for continuance:			
18	4. A waiver of right to speedy trial has [] has not been filed.			
19	Waiver expires:	Current case age:		
20	ORDE			
21	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following hearings are continued to:			
22	Omnibus/Pretrial: Fune 6, 2002	Trial: July 22, 2002		
23	DATED March 21, 2007	WI MARROW		
24 25		Judge		
26	Departy Prosecuting Attorney, WSBA#	Copy Received by		
27	Attorney for Defendant, WSBA	Defendant Company		
28	V			
		THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 2000 Lakeridge Dr. S.W. Olympia, WA 98502		
	STIPULATION AND ORDER CONTINUING TRIAL ANI WAIVER OF SPEEDY TRIAL AND TRIAL SETTING - 1	(360) 786-5560		

1 2

WAIVER OF TIME FOR TRIAL UNDER CRIMINAL RULE 3.3

I have been advised by my attorney or by the court that:

4

5

6

3

1. I have a right to a speedy trial, under Criminal Rule 3.3, which trial will be held within sixty (60) days from the date of arraignment in court if I am being held in custody, or within ninety (90) days from the date of arraignment in court if I have obtained pretrial

7

release from custody.

_

2. I may waive such right to speedy trial by signing this waiver so long as I make this waiver voluntarily.

10 11

12

3. THIS WAIVER IS INDEFINITE AND CONTINUING IN NATURE, UNLESS
REVOKED IN WRITING. IT IS NOT LIMITED BY TRIAL DATES

13 14

CONTEMPORANEOUSLY OR SUBSEQUENTLY SET.

15

16

17

4. If I revoke this waiver in writing, I will be tried within sixty (60) days of the date that the court and the state are served with notice of the revocation if I am being held in custody; or within ninety (90) days from the date that the court and the state are served with notice of the revocation if I have obtained pretrial release from custody.

18 19

20

21

22

With this advice in mind, and this being understood by me, I hereby WAIVE MY RIGHT TO SPEEDY TRIAL, as described above and acknowledge that I have done so freely and voluntarily and without force or threats of any kind whatsoever.

23

24

25 26

27

28

- 9/1/ 1/ //

.

White - Thurston County Clerk

Original: Copies:

- Prosecuting Attorney

Pink Goldenrod Defense Counsel
Defendant

STIPULATION AND ORDER CONTINUING TRIAL AND WAIVER OF SPEEDY TRIAL AND TRIAL SETTING - 2

THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

2000 Lakeridge Dr. S.W. Olympia, WA 98502 (360) 786-5560 Fax: (360) 754-4060



Spokane County Sheriff's Office Mark K. Sterk, Sheriff

Burel C. Schulz, Undersheriff
David A. Wiyrick, Inspector
Larry M. Lindskog, Inspector
John L. Simmons, Chief Criminal Deputy
Walter "Dick" Collins, Jail Commander
David L. Byrnes, Deputy Director of Emergency Mgmt.



enjoy Jan.

"Dedicated to Building Safe Communities"

May 7, 2002

Sheriff Gary Edwards Thurston County Sheriff's Office 2000 Lakeridge Drive SW Olympia, WA 98502-6045

Dear Sheriff Edwards:

I am in receipt of your recent letter dated April 25, 2002.

I am very appreciative of your comments and will pass them on to the men and women who served on the task force.

I love it when a plan comes together! Hope we can be of assistance in the future.

Sincerely,

MARK K. STERK, Sheriff Spokane County

MKS/jim

c: File

1100 W. Mallon ■ Public Safety Building ■ Spokane, Washington 99260-0300 ■ (509) 477-4739 ■ Fax: (509) 477-5641



THURSTON-COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON SINCE 1852



2000 Lakeridge Drive SW • Olympia, Washington 98502-6045 • (360) 786-5500

Press Release

March 8, 2002

This release is a follow-up to the one issued earlier today in regards to the 1973 murder of 101C of Seattle. The suspect, William E. Cosden, Jr., age 55, was arrested this morning by sheriff's detectives and is currently in the Thurston County Jail on murder charges.

was last seen by friends on November 25th, 1973, hitchhiking south from 91st and Aurora Ave. in Seattle. It is believed she was on her way to visit relatives in Oregon at the time, however her family reported her as a runaway. On December 6th, 1973, her body was located by caretakers at Camp Margaret McKenny in the Capitol Forest, which is approximately 10 miles southwest of Olympia. The victim was not immediately identified. After several days, with the use of the media and law enforcement information sharing, the victim was identified as 101C

Cause of death was classified as either by strangulation or sharp-edged instrument.

Due to information obtained by the Sheriff's Office, William Cosden became a person of interest early on and eventually became a suspect in the death of 101C In 1986, based upon additional investigative information, a search warrant was obtained for Cosden's blood, hair and saliva. Thurston County detectives went to the McNeil Island Penitentiary and served the search warrant. The materials collected from that warrant were placed within the Sheriff's Office evidence system. In 2001, the Sheriff's Office submitted these items, as well as items



collected from the victim's body, to the Washington State Patrol Crime Lab for possible DNA analysis. The crime lab has determined that evidence recovered from is linked to-William Cosden, Jr. It is believed this is the oldest DNA murder case in Washington State history so far.

Sheriff's detectives will continue to conduct follow-up investigation into this matter. Further information will be released via the court process.